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I 
# ofUnits Occupant Load 

Type of Work: New~ Addition ( ) Alter ( ) Repair ( . ) Move ( ) Demolish ( ) Other _______________ 

Use of Improvements: Single Family¼ Mobile Home( ) Duplex( ) Apartment( . ) Commercial ( ) Institutional ( ) Utility ( ) 

Warehouse( ) Manufacturing( ) Colo( ) Industrial( ) Farm Building( ) Sign( ) Other 

Type of Constructio : Metal( ) Wood ) Steel( ) Concrete( ) Other -,.)_ --/}/ 

_Exterior: Brick( ) C nc. Block( ) St n•c;;.ri9> Veneer( ) Stuc~ ) Metal( ) Wood(!½'-Glass ( ) Vinyl ( ) ~er /lzl.i£ jh,t/{. 
NoofStories,_-'-"'"'-'"'°No.ofBedro~. /No.ofBaths 0 No.ofHalfBaths pie °5 Tolal#Rooms~\\ 

.) Type ofHeating: Central Air. Cond.( ~1;ump(~ Other____________Sprinklcr Req__Provided__N/A__ 

Type of Fnel: Oil( ) Gas(~Electricity( Jl\_Wood( ) Other.....,,-,---------.,---:--~~ • \~1:~ 
Unheated areas: Garage cf5(i Carno1/ ) Porches ~eeks ( ) ~onry Fireplaces#~\"\)0 ~c."-. • \ D'5U. 
Total No. of Square Feet_~ l~ G.~tedSpace , Unheated ,,. 0 j c) o{ (._ 
Description: AJp IV ,51n ffL ~ I y rel!J /-eJ I d2Jr uz.., t-,dq:,U ,t .,J 

Zoning Inspection t)31 V ~ 
ValueofConstruction $ 2.~;) 170'?:. Yes( ) No( ) Permit#-~~-------

Building Permit Fees 

Zoning Fees 

MIGCFireFee 

TOTALFE~ 

$ __________ 

$ __________ 

$ __________ 

$ __________ 

~ :•_B_y______________ 



- -

Horry County Code Enforcement 
1301 Second Avenue 

Suite 1D09RECEIPT Conway, SC 29526 
843-915-5090 

Permit Number: RES-05-19-98321 Permit Type: Residential Permit 

Receipt Number: REC-161228-2019 Parcel Number: 42715040007 

Project Name: Property Owner: MCQUIDDY R KIRKLAND & BARBARA ANN, 

Payment Date: 5/21/2019 Lot: 3 

Payer: FOX CHASE BUILDERS Received By: Anne Carroll 

Fee Name Transaction Type Payment Method Fee Amount Amount Paid 

,.,;:;:.==========~=====:::;:::====:::;:::=====:::::;::===~===:::::;::===~~Plan Review Fee .15SQFT Fee Payment Check#7800 $707.10 $707.10 

Zoning Review Fee ($25) Fee Payment Check #7800 $25.00 $25.00 

SUB TOTAL $732.10 

TOTAL $732.10 

--,-------



RECEIPT 
Horry County Code Enforcement 

1301 Second Avenue 
Suite 1D09 

Conway, SC 29526 
843-915-5090 

Permit Number: RES.-05-19-98321 Permit Type: Residential Permit 

Receipt Number: REC-162391-2019 Parcel Number: 42715040007 

Project Name: Property Owner: MCQUIDDY R KIRKLAND & BARBARA ANN, 

Payment Date: 6/5/2019 Lot: 3 

Payer: KIRKLAND R & BARBARA ANN MCQUIDDY Received By: Anne Carroll 

I 

Fee Name Transaction Type Payment Method Fee Amount Amount Paid 

IBuilding Permit Fee - .30 I Fee Payment I Check #7810 $1,976.40 $1,9?6.40I 
SUBTOTAL $1,9?6.40 

TOTAL $1,9i6.40 

I 

LJ,..rr., ,-.,...,.,..,., ,-.,..,.a,. C::nf,._r,.,.n-,,.n ♦ 

https://1,9i6.40
https://1,9?6.40
https://1,9?6.40
https://1,976.40


Newton, Chuck 

From: kirk mcquiddy <kirkmcq@hotmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 11:06 AM 
To: Harrelson, Lauren; kirk mcquiddy 
Cc: Newton, Chuck; KATHY JAMES-INSURANCE LADY 
Subject: · Re: 2340 JOHN HENRY LANE 

Ms. Harrelson; and Mr. Newton: Thank you for the information regarding the bahtroom on the 
ground floor siab area. It would be our plan that the bathroom would have a pedestal sink and 

I 
not a vanity along with a toilet. We would plan to build the partition walls with flood resistant 
materials andprovide any required flood openings. I am in contact with our carrier regarding 
the rating ofthe ground floor area based the plan submitted to the county with the provisions as 
set forth above. Thank you for bringing this to my attention. 

R.Kirkland: McQuiddy 
McQuiddy Family Properties, Inc. 
Office (843-233-9090) 
Cell (843-458-1316) 
Fax (843-238-2341) 

From: Harrelson, L~uren <Harrelson.Lauren@horrycounty.org> 
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 10:06 AM 
To: kirk mcquiddy 
Cc: Newton, Chuck 
Subject: 2340 JOHN HENRY LANE 

Good morning, 
I am reviewing the plans for the new SFR at 2340 John Henry Lane. I wanted to make you aware for the 

homeowners to be aware of the bathroom they are putting on the bottom enclosure. As of right now, with the current 
maps of AE 6 the top of that slab is 7.5 which is above the BFE so they are able to partition off within the enclosure into 
a separate room and also have it for a bathroom since the top of that slab is not currently below the BFE. But when the 
new maps are adopted that bathroom will then make this home non- compliant with our ordinance because it will be · 
below BFE of AE 13. Also, I would verify that their flood insurance will then not make that first level their finished floor I 
elevation and rate them for it being below the BFE because that enclosure is not storage/garage or building access. I do 
not want them to rebuild a home and having those fixtures and a bathroom below the propose BFE and it affect their \ 
flood insurance rating when it comes to their first floor. If that was used solely for storage, they would not rate them for 
it being their first floor because its storage and storage is allowed below the BFE provided appropriate construction with 
flood resistant materials and flood openings. Also, if they decide to keep it, when the new maps are in effect this home 
will be non-conforming per our flood ordinance and provided at some point will be required to be removed and brought 
into compliance. I just want to make sure they understand to decide if they want that bathroom on the bottom floor. 

Thank you, 

1 
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Authorization to File Building Permit Application 

I 

We, the undersigned owners of property identified as 2340 John Henry 
Lane, Horry County, Myrtle Beach SC, 29579, do hereby authorize the 
representative ofFox Chase Builders LLC; John C. DeBoer to apply for 

' our permit to build a new two story single family home on the 
aforementioned property. 

In Witness Whereof we have set our hands and seal this \S \1----day of 

May 2019. 

~,Q -_I Barbara-Ann McQu1 

Sworn before me this \ 5 day ay 
2019. 

~~\<-~~ 
Notary Public for the State of South Carolina 

,. ,My Commission Expire'S"'<'Y\--'_::~:...:..::.~-=3:::....i;:,--'--\,\--=~o ~~ 
...................~ - '=' 

-$' .......... - - --- .. ':.._ 
,'· -,-_.-- ' ·-.- '0c{:;:-- ~~~- ~-= - = 

= - "--: =- ,..--- ;;: -. = 
- - ::: 

. :;? 

,,'",, 



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
SAVANNAH DISTRICT 

Consent ~o. DACW21-9-19-0036 
Project: AIWW-SC 
Tract(s) ~o.103E 

! 

· CONSENT TO EASEMENT STRUCTURES 

! 
WHEREAS, the United States, acquired an easement and rights over Tracts 103E, by 
_Deed from State of South Carolina, recorded in Book US Page 492 on September 17, 1932 re­
recorded with Registrar of Deeds for Horry County Book 1785, Page 81, on February 14, 1995; 
and 

WHEREAS, said easement, grants to the United States the perpetual right and easement to 
enter upori, excavate, cut away and remove any and all of the tracts hereinafter described as 
composing a part of the canal prisrri, as may be required at any time for construction and 
maintenance of the said Inland waterway, or any enlargement thereof, and to maintain the 
portion so excavated and the channel thereby created as a part of the navigable waters of the 
United States; and further perpetual right and easement to enter upon, occupy, and use any 
portion of the tracts hereinafter described as composing a part of the spoil disposal area, not so 
cut away and converted into public navigable waters as aforesaid, for the deposit of dredged 
material, and for such other purposes as may be needful in the construction, maintenance, and 
improvement of the said Inland Waterway; reserving, however, to the grantor, its successors and 
assigns, and to those from whom the grantor has acquired title, his, her, it's or their heirs, 
successors and assigns, all such rights and privileges in said tracts of land as may be used and 
enjoyed without interfering with or abridging the_ rights and easements hereby conveyed. And the 
grantor hereby gives and grants to the grantee, its successors and assigns, the perpetual right and 
privilege to deposit on the tracts hereinafter described as spoil disposal area, or any portion 
thereof, any and all spoil or other material excavated in construction and maintenance of the said 
aforesaid waterway and its appurtenances; which area is under the administrative control of the 
Charleston District, Corps ofEngineers. 

i '.
' WHEREAS, the United States has been requested to give consent for a new single family home 

and associ,ated structures on Horry County address 2340 John Henry Lane 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29579, Horry County TMS/description: TMS: 179-20-01-003 on the above 
identified Tract. 

NOW THEREFORE, the United States hereby gives consent to R Kirkland McQuiddy for 
construction, operation, repair, and maintenance of a new single family home and 
associated structures on Horry County address: 2340 John Henry Lane, 

1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand by authority of the Secretary 
ofthe.Anny, this~~ day of cz.tSIZV@l½f ,2019. 

er! M. Jewell 
Savannah District 
Deputy Chief, Real Estate Division 
Real Estate Contracting Officer 

' ~ ( 
TIDS CONSENT is also executed by the grantee this I!{ day of '{-...Q):)r"'~O- j , 

2019. 

R. Kirkland McQuiddy 

I 

3 
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Harrelson, Lauren 

From: Harrelson, Lauren 
Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 10:07 AM 
To: kirk mcquiddy 
Cc: Newton, Chuck 
Subject: 2340 JOHN HENRY LANE 

Good morning, 

I am reviewing the plans for the new SFR at 2340 John Henry Lane. I wanted to make you aware for the homeowners to be aware of the bath'room they 
are putting on the bottom enclosure. As of right now, with the current maps of AE 5 the top of that slab is 7.5 which is above the BFE so they are able to partition 
off within the enclosure into a separate room and also have it for a bathroom since the top of that slab is not currently below the BFE. But when the new maps 
are adopted that bathroom will then make this home non- compliant with our ordinance because it will be below BFE of AE 13. Also, I would verify that their 
flood insurance will then not make that first level their finished floor elevation and rate them for it being below the BFE because that enclosure is not 
storage/garage or building access. I do not want them to rebuild a home and having those fixtures and a bathroom below the propose BFE and it affect their 
flood insurance rating when it comes to their first floor. If that was used solely for storage, they would not rate them for it being their first floor because its 
storage and storage is allowed below the BFE provided appropriate construction with flood resistant materials and flood openings. Also, if they decide to keep it, 
when the new maps are in effect this home will be non-conforming per our flood ordinance and provided at some point will be required to be removed and 
brought into compliance. I just want to make sure they understand to decide if they want that bathroom on the bottom floor. 

Thank you, 

LAUREN HARRELSON, CFM I FLOOD HAZARD REDUCTION CONTROL OFFICER 

Horry County Government 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 
1301 2ND AVE, CONWAY, South Carolina 29526 
Tel: (843) 915-6799 I Fax: (843) 915-6090 I HARRELSON.LAUREN@HORRYCOUNTY.ORG 
www.horrycounty.org 

1 
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Residential Energy Efficiency Certificate 
· Permanentlv Place on or In Electrical Panel 

Bu!ldlng Pennlt Number;_ 

COnlrac!or/Oeslgn m1· ("hruCn~ ,IProFessfonal Name: a , -r / I (1 

Address: It)/) I (.{, 1 i.,, ~.: ,'-- "o ~ro, ~0"--• 
Phone: g-t-;- (. )51<- I-Z,, I I,,., 
The Residential Energy Compllance Code was calculated by the above referenced contractor or 
desf......-fes.slonal, 

Location of Work: 
Envelaoe SUmman1 

List the R•Value For the following Components:. 

Flat Cell1ng/Roof: V ~ Foundation Slab: Basement Continuous: 

Exlortor Wall: 1, ,v:=5 cantilevered Floor: crawlspace Continuous: 

AJtJc Kneewafl: Sla~~ault Celllnf' ~R' Floors over Uncondltloned 
Snace: 

Basement Stud Wall: Above Grade foilass Wall: Other lnsulatfon: 

crawlspace Stud Wall: Attic Kneewan Sheathfng: 

Fenesbatfon Components: 

Window IJ-faclDr: o.6 Window SHGC: [). 3/'\ 
Skyllght lJ.fac!or: Skyilght SHGC: 

Glazed Door U-fact:or~ 0.'5 Op?que Door U·factor (<50% glazed): 

Mechanical summ;uy 

Water heatEr energy factor: ,'1';) Ef Fuel type: □ Gas Ii_Electric □ Ol!rer 

Number of heating and cooUng systems: Programmable The'!Jlostlts __Yes __ Na 

Healing system type (~ose one): 

O Gas: ARJE D Air-source heat pump: ~ HSPF 

D Other: □ Effidency: ,-,,,=;;,,.,r 
Miscellaneous 

0 Wood-burning fireplace (Gasketed □ UghHng equipment ( min. 50% of 
doors &Outdoor ccmbUSl:ion air) lamps shall be high-efficacy lamps), 

Certification 

The Contractor or Design Professfonal herebyl= !S the above referenced Resldent!al Energy 
QimpDance Qide Certillcam was done In acco with espedflcaUon establ~hed by ~009 ( 
~ational EnergyConservatron C.Ode Sed:i11h 40,f:-.£ ( ~ I 
, lnh n (' (),.., 0 • I -~ 

q 

Print name SlgnJ contractor/authorla:ed agent Date 

Print name Certified by Date 



'Truss Truss Type Oly Ply :MCQUIDDY RF ,: D ,-I}-~' 
.i '98 1B6 'Hip Girder :1 2' 7Y :Wa.f . j

' ' . IJ.:ibReference(optional) ~"L_.,!<~ 
.. 'a(llic LLC, 5631 S. NC 62. Burlington, NC, Martin Novella 8240 sFeb 11 2019 MTek Industries, Inc. Wed Mi} 8: li;l:15 2013 F-'!.11€ i 

IO:W4K42MWH3hjcMe62gbTsnTzlzo3-jQfMCopsn2i2TBZ9yJayGDa6gF , P ..Vli G';Ai?-...:ib!-' 5-4-8 8-5-3 14-1-13 16·5·10 21-3-0 22-7--0 
5-4-8 3-0-11 5-8-9 2-3-13 4-9-6 '1-4·0I 

D 
Scale= 'i :57.7 

22-7-0 
i.}-2-7 , 5-4-8 8-5-3 14-1-13 16-5-10 21-3-0 21-8-B 

0-2-7 ' 4-6-0 ~11 5-8-9 2-3-13 4-0<; 0-5-8 

0-1<><1 

"'8-1 0-10-8 
I , ~E {X.'C•- {C:0-1-12,0-1-81, (D:0-1-4,0-2-41, [J:0-4-01~8}1 fM:0-5-8 0-3-8) r ~--

' CSI. DEFL In Qcc) Udefl lid PLATES GRIP 
~C•.0 flate Grip C.OL 1.15. TC 0.31 Vert(llJ 0.09 K-L >99" 240 MT>O 24<':/190
-~of) SPACING- 2-0-0 

10.0 LumberDOL 1.15 BC 0.47 Vert(CTI -0.09 K·L >999 240 
o.c • Rep stress lnct NO WB 0.46 Horz(C"T) -0.06 I n/a n/a 

10.0 COO:e IRC2015/TP!2014 Matrix-MSH Weight: 321 lb FT"' 20% 

'! 1; BRACING-
· -n:m 2X4 SP No.2 TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing directly appl!ad or 6-0-0 c,c purlins, €Xcept 

·C ;:. □ 2X6 SP No.2 "Except" 2-0-0 oc purflns (~max.): D-E. 
B2: 2x4 SP No.3, 83,B4: 2x8 SP No.1 BOT CHORD Rigid call!ng dlrectly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing. 
2~4 SP No.3 ' 

I 
: '!5. (!b/s!ze) 1=1579/0-5--8, 0=1613/0-5-8 

Max HorzO=· ( 4) 
~la.xup!· =·1131(l 9),~8) 

l (!::i) • Ma.xlrnum Compression/Maximum Tension 
·( ;:.o A-B=-405/324, B-Cc:•3083/2226, C-D=-2320/1714, D-Ea:-1933/1476, E-F=-2232/1657, F-G=-2670/1882, G·H=-354/307 
t i~D A-0=290/378, O-\lc--145/190, V•W=-1451190, N•W=-145'190, M-N=·1ID'172, C·M"'418'547, M-X-=·1927/2727, l-Xc:•1927/2727, L-Y=-1480.12078, Y-2=-1480.12078, K-2=•1480/2078, 

K-AA=· 1qj2J2210, J-AA=-1482/2210, J-AB,.·191/188, AS-AC=-153/156, I-AC=-921109, H-1=·2991357 
C-l=-790/649, D-l=-796/1073, D-K=·148/142, E-K=-754/1010, F-K=-4681443, F-J=·252/'330, ~-1357/2076, G·l=-1246/914, B-<r--1299/942, M-O=-3251327, B-M=-152312237 

r 1.;; :o ha cotinected together with 10d (0.131"x3") nails as tol!ows: 
, ··,:; c.:irt11ecled as fo!lows: 2X4 • 1row a1 0-9-0 oc. 

,; , 1~r6s conr.ected es follows: 2X6- 2 ro11S staggered al 0-9-0 oc, 2x4 -1 row at 0-9-0 oc, 2x8- 2 rows steggered at 0-9-0 oc. 
: .1nw.ed as follows: 2x4- 1 rcm at 0-9-0 oc.·. · 

, : Ya :onsid$r<Zd equally applied to all plies, except if noted as front (F) or back (B} face in the LOAD CASE(S) section. Ply to ply connoctions have been 
, : ;a di&nbuta only :oads r.olad as (F) er (B), unless otherwise 1ndlcatad 

·: · :sd roof live !:,ads have bean ~nsidered for this design. 
::'CE i-10; Vults.155mph (3-sacond gust) Vasd=123mph;TCDL:,:6,0psf; BCDL..,6.0psf; h=SSft; Cat. II; Exp B; Enclosed; MWFRS (envelope) gable end 

, 1.r:...!svsr left a."\:! right expos.ad ; end yart1cal left and right exposed; LL.:mber DOL.,.1.60 plate grip DOL.,.1.60 
, :• :.eequata c!.-ainaga to prevent water ponding. 
1 ,t.cs liru b8sn dss!gn~d for a,10.0 psf bottom chord live load ncnconcurrent with any other live loads. 

1 i ;, l~S t . .:s been dasign<;d for a live load of 20.0psf on the bottom chord In all areas wt:Jara a rectangle 3-6-0 tall by 2-<Xl wide will fit between the bottom chord 
. · :Jtt,a~ me,nbers. 

. :!- -:-eci1anical connection (by othsrs) of truss to bearing plate capable ot withstanding 1191 lb uplift at joint I and 1137 lb uplift at joint o. 
1. , :. iS dssigned in accordance with the 2015 lntematlonal Residarrtial Coda sections R502.11.1 and R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPJ 1. 
; ,.;al p..,'1in re?feser.tation doas not depict the size or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or ta.tom chord. 
~ :.:=: Jl!S26 ('.Vith 4-1Cd nails into Girder &4-lOd nails into Truss) or equivalent spaced at 2-0-0 oc max. starting at 2-5-15 from the left end to 4-5-15 to 
, :t truss(es) JB6 (1 ply 2x€1 SP), JB4 {1 ply2X4 SP)to back face of bottom chord. . • 
l ~ ·p SNP3 (With 6-8d x 1-1/2 mu":s Into G!rder &6-Sd x 1·1/2 nnlls into Truss) or equivalent spa:ed at 2-<Xl oc max. s1artlng at 18-1-1 from tha left end to 

.:i conr.ect tn..'S.S(es) JBS (1 ply 2x4 SP}, Jas (1 ply 2x8 S?) to back face o1 bottom chord. 
I : '.l.il holaa 1'-'here hanger is !n contact with lumber. 
• "'Jr.+ of (6) Cd x 1-112" nails are required into each member fo,· SNP3 installat!on. AU nalllng Is required in faca of supported chords. For sloped applications, 
, : :11a}' 9'C!rud9 aoo,e or oo!ow truss CMrds. Bending of extended flanges is permitted. 
1 11 sj er o:ha: c.JMection davice(s) shall be provided sufficie,1i lo suppon concantrated; load(s) 139 lb down and 188 lb up at 6-5-15, 215 lb down and 201 lb 

:--5-15, 215 •b down and 201 lb up at 10-5-15, 215 !bdown and 201 lbup at 12-1-1, and 215lb down and 201 lb up at 14-1·1, and 139 lbdown and 168 lb 
i 6·1-1 en battoni chord. The designlse!ection of such conne:tion davice{s) is the responsibility o1 othars. 

~ : tianiJe.r{s) er other connsctio.'l davice{s) shall be provided~ 11-3-8 trom the left .snd sufficient. to connect truss{es) to back face of bottom chOld. Toa 
·1 1:ib'E:C'jon of sLlCh special conne::tio.'l device(s) is the responsibii:ty o1 oth3rs• 

•, !;E(S} Star.dare! 
··c,of Liva (~anc~): LLJmber lncreas8=1.15, Plata !ncraase=1.15 

"l Loads jplf) 
;':':1: .A-0=-BO, D-~60, E-H,,,·60, N-P=-20, J-M-20, l•J=-20, I-S=-20 

• r ·1QS.f102'-----------------------------'-~----------------------------

https://ncraase=1.15
https://lncreas8=1.15
https://DOL.,.1.60
https://DOL.,.1.60
https://expos.ad


-"" '1 

• 
20-2-0 
5-2-4 

Truss ,Truss Type 

'D4 :common Girder 
I I 

~: · ::i,tic LLC, 5631 5. NC 62; BurlingtOn, NC, Martin Novella 0k ln9ustries, lnc. Wed,~.'.axJ} ~].~:?7 2' ~ ~,;~ • 
NyJDlv1UTfqorr.rr:,..,.7._•..,.:C;J i .,4,_.j,;_ :c -cI 10-1-0 

, I 5-2-4 4-10-12 

Scala= 1:t,3.G 

7.00112 

R /,,;,.....:__M N 0 .p Q
H G . F 

JUS26 JUS26 JUS2 7x6Bx8 = 7x8 = 8x10 = 
JUS26 JUS26 JUS26 JUS26 JUS26 1-fi.~A 

5-2-4 10-1-0 14-11-12 20-2-0 
! 5-2·4 4-10·12 4-10-12 5-2-4 , .:·1 (,';(XY) rA·021"0281• '='=. - fE:0-2:120-281 rF·Edae0S-81~'0-4-404-81 rH·c+o04-81 rt·0-3-80441. -. -- ' ' ' -

.i·( 1:0 A-S-,.·5381/1752, B-C~-483€J1413, C-D=-4836/1413, D-E:--6284/1748, A-J:-4172/1196, E-F=-4118/1191 
.:< 1-.D J-K=--44611018, K-L=-446.11018, I-L-44611018, I-M:-1540/5451, M-Nao-1540/5451, H-N=•1540.'5451, H-0=-1438/5367, 0-P=--1438/5367, G-P=·1438/53o7, G-0=-28218-12, U-F.=--282.'S,:.2, 

F-R:•282/842 , 
C-H-1245/4554, D-H=--1595'628, D--G=-408/1505, B-H>=-1702/632:, S-!=-412/1620, A-l=--1194/4657, E-Cr-·1187/4633 

f 1 r.s to ba connect ad togi;the; with 10d (0.131 "x3") nails as follows: 
,:· i ,;-,3 c::-"1?Cted as follows: 2X4 • 1 ro'N at 0-9-0 OC,·2x6- 2 rans staggered et 0-9-0 oc. 
c11 • ·wcs con..acted as fu!ic·.w: 2:x6. 2 rows staggered at o-9-0 oc. 
) : v:ec-.c-d as follows: 2X4 - 1 rrtN a1 0-9-0 oo. 
:. : 1 , t.re consiMred squal:y applied to all plies, except if noted as front (F) or back (B) face in the LOAD CAS!:.($) section. Ply to ply connections have been 
•. , : ;,i d:stribut-3 o.'l!y !cads noted es (F) or (8), unless otheM'isa indicated. 1 

.; : · --c~ ro::flive Inds havG been considered for this design. 
;::, .~GE 7-10; Vult=155mph (3-second gust) Vasd=123mph; TCDL=6.0psl; BC□ L.. 6.0psf; h=SSft; Cat. II; Exp B; Endosad; MWFAS (envelope) gable end 
3 t :•~~&vor left and right exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed: lumber DOL:1.60 plate grip OOG,1.60 
; . t :s has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chcrd live load nonconcurrent with any other Jive !oads. 
i:;: 1:ss hes been designed for a live load of 20.0psf on tha bottom chord in all areas where a rectang:a 3--6-0 tall by 2-0-0 wide will fit between the bottom chord 
111 ! O:har rr.-embers. 

1 :!, , -;ieclianlcr.l COMec'Jon (by othsrs) of truss to bearing plate ca.pal)e of withstanding 1363 lb uplift at joint J and 1379 !b uplift at joint F. 
• 1 : s 1s designed J:, .accordance with the 2015 lntemat!onal Residantia! Code sections R502.11.1 a;1d R802.10.2 and referenced standard ANSI/TPI 1 • 

. I• JUS2G {Wrth 4·10d nails itr.o Gird9t &4-lr.d nails !n!o Truss) or equivalent spaced al 2-0-0 oc max. starting at 2-2-2 from Iha left end to 18-2-2 to connact 
; , . !.2 (: piy ?.it4 SP), Ai {1 ply 2X4 SP), /.-8 (1 ply2X4 SP) tofronttaca cf bottom chord. 

:I r .1il hr,iss v.-her'3 hangeir is in contact with lumber. 

·:, : .E(S) Standard 
.r • 1ocf Live (toalanced): l.umber lncreasea.1.15, Plata lncteasa .. 1.15 
c,1· LG""3(pl!) 

/.:n: A-C=-6O, C-E ..-6O, F-J..-2O 
rn 111100 Lo«ds {lb) 

'/i;n: H .. -883{F) K=·8E3{F) L=--S83{F) M=-883{F) N .. •883(F) O.--:•8E3(F) P..-877(F) (}..-877(F) A_,.-836{F) 

I 
l:,l osQ SPACING- 2-0-0 

0.0 Plata Grip DCL J.15 
0.0 LuinterDOL 1.15 
0.0" Rep stress Iner NO·-
0.0 ' Coda IRC20t5/rPl2014 

EF, 
:: [ im 2x4 SP No.2 
:j-( 1~~ 2x5SPNo.2 

2x4 SP No.3 •Exes~· 
W1: 2x6 SP No.2 

~ ,; ' S. (l::i'size) J..4721/0-5-S, F=4745/o'-5-8 

,\'~HcrzJcttn~4)l\iaxUJ:lll'IJ -1363(L ·a);~--09) 
MaxGravJ.,., :- 2),F'~2) 

t :; ;:'J/ - r,:aximum Compression/Maximum Tension 

CSI. 
TO 0~9 
BC O.SB 
WB 0.96 
Matrix-MSH 

DEFL In (loc) Vdefl Lid PLATE.S GRIP 
Vert(ll) --0.09 H-1 ,999 360 MT20 ~44i1W 
Vert(C1) -0.17 H-1 >999 240 
Horz{Cl) 0.03 F o/a 
Wind(LL) 0.10 H·I >999 24" Weight: 272 lb Fi:.2U:i,~-

' . -
BRACING-. 
TOP CHORD Structural wood sheathing dlractly applied or 4-9-S cc pur1ins, e:<cec1t end v.a,t;ca:s. 
BOT CHORD Rigid cemng directly applied or 10-0-0 oc bracing. 

https://OOG,1.60
https://DOL:1.60
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Reautred? 
Ooeni-nq Protection 

Minimum QP Ratina- .. 
Ext. Fdn Details 

•.;,-

Perimeter Anchors 

-

· Exterior Wall 

· Roof/F.loor/Ceilinq · 
., 
t ' 

,.. 

Headers 

Yes No Comments 
I.,.,,,,:_. Structural Panels (Fir.st Twp'F.I001,t"Only) ' 
~ ·Imp act Glass ... 

L---" Annroved Shutter System 
I..,,-- Site Located within 1 mile of "Mean Hioh Water Lin Et - •'_,,.,-

./ 

✓ 

---._./ 

......---
...... 

,_,.,..- • 
..,/" 

_,,.,-
,___...,,. 
. ~-

. ./ 
, 

...,,,--
/. / 

,.... 

·---✓ ,__ 
I/ 

/ 

' 

Site Located In Wind Born 0.ebris Reoion 
Window DP Zone #4 Zone #5 
.Tvoe ~ - ·Wirt:/Fiber ·-
Fta Death Width .• .. 

Horiz Reinforcina Strenqth Concrete .. 
Masonry Width Heiqht Vert. Rebar 
Bond Beam Required 

. lnte~;.x_Loads 
Size Footina 

• _ Anchor.Details. 
Death Rebar 

Corner Holdowns-Tvoe Locations · · 
Wall Anchors - Tvae .Spa.Gina 
Wall Anchors (aJ Garaqe Doors-Tvne Locations 
Wall Anchors at Perimeter Windows/Doors-Type 

-Anchors 1m Shoe Plate Butt Joints-Type Spacinq 
Alternate Detail 1m Butt Joints ..·... 
Washer Size If Annlicable 
Wall Stud Mat'I LxWxH 1m Soacinu > 
Sheathina Tvoe Thickness :, 
Nail Edae Scace Interior Saace ; , Diameter 
Sheathinq Laos for Gable or Connector Ties :\ ' 
Laps Between Floors ··... 
::feek::. ''1 Je.ints -- . <,;~...;_. ·. ,.. 

~- ---
- ...... 

Sheathinq Connection From Sill to Too Plates.: :(<-_.~ •:-.:,'-"+--,,-+-=="-"'-"'-"'""-.'.::""~;.,:..:.=-'="-"'='-""'-:':-"=::..,..-'=--,h,;-=--,-:,-:-::-,:;"------­
S heath in a Not From Shoe to Too Plate/Alternate TieJ,\tethod/ic.~-::· 

"-· -Draa strut Mat'I and- Size Nail SiZe Soacina · · ·· ·.· 
1../' Horizontal Stra □□ ina/Bay Windows , 

. I,,.,-"...... , Rafter Tie Uplift and Lateral ' 
.__,.,.,... Roaf Sheathinq Material Thickness (• 
v' ./ Nail Edae Space Interior Scace- · _.._Diameter 

:- Ceilina Diaphraam For Gable End or Balloon Framina' ..,.... Ceilina Diaohraam For Porches/Caroorts-Mat'I 
,__,.... .. Nail Size Edae Spacinq Interior Soacina -

' ___,... Balloon Framinq Far Gable _End to Roof Deck f 
. / Balloon Framinq To Bottom· of Vaulted Truss/Alternate Tie Method 

. / . ~ 
Valley Ties 

........ Dormers Attached By Strapping 
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RESIDENTIAL PLAN REVIEW CHECKLIST
I I 
~ermit Application yes no Comments I 

1. Is it complete? I 
2. Number of stories ctl_ecked? 

' 3. Number of bedrooms checked? 

4. Is square footage correct? 

5.Has flood determination been done? 

6. Is value of construction correct? 

7. Proposed Energy Certificate Submitted? 

8. Residential Checklist, 

9. Is Engineer Correct? 

Site Plan yes no Comments 

1. Does footprint match floor plan? -
2. Are setbacks less than FIVE feet? --3. Are fire rated walls required? 

4. Does Lt# and TMS# match? -
5. Is permit number on site plan? --6. Is Post Foundation Survey required? 

I 
Design :criteria and Statements yes no Comments 

1. Is building code current? 

2. Is wind speed stated? 

3. Is sesmic zone stated? 

4. Is wind design criteria listed? 

5. Is minimum DP rating listed? 

6. Is it located in Wind Born Debri region? 

7. Soil Density & Compaction 

Architectural Plan yes no Comments 

1. Are bedrooms identified? -
2. How many stories? "'3. Do the plans have all elevations? --
4. Do bedroom windows meet egress? -
5. Any windows or doors require saftey glazing? -
6. Are fire rated walls required and details provided? -- ! 
7. Does mean roof height exceed limit per Zoning? - I 
8. Does architectural plans require seal? (Townhouse) : 
9. Does LT# and site address match application? - I 
10. Garage into Bedroo(ll? - I 

Engineering Plan yes no Comments I 
1. Does engineer provid~ foundation plan? I 
2. Does foundation pla~ match floor plan? I 
3. Are foundation detail~ provided? I 
4. Does engineer providltypical wall section detail? I 
5. Are wall and roof sheating nailing patterns provided? I 

' 
6. Does wind design summary sheet match plans? 

7. Is wind design summary sheet signed and sealed 

8. Does LT# and site address match plans? 

9. Does engineer have orginal seal and signature? 

10. Does engineer provi~e header/jack/king.stud·details? - ·-, - .. ... - .· - -
11. Is Porch Ceiling Diap:harm details provided? I 

I ' 
0 

Permit Number~2 ~ Plan Reviewer~ ~ 

' : 



I 
.'15/2019 I 

I GRAND STRAND WATER & SEWER AUTHORITY ORDER: 651252 
-1: 1 7 • ' ' CHANGE ORDER WO#: 193205

! RESIDENTIAL EMP: 11293 
I 

.CCOUNT: 30132340 04 
' NAME: MCQUIDDY, BARBARA 

ADDRESS: PO BOX 14176 
SUR~SIDE BCH SC 

I 29587 LAST OCCUPANT: 
SERVICE ADDRESS: 2340 JOHN HENRY LANE 
APPLICANT NAME: KIRK 

LOCATION: 2340 
2340 JOHN HENRY LANE 

RATE:01 COM/RES: R RED'S: CLASS: R3 DUE DATE: 6/05/2019 
SER AVAIL: Y HEALTH: SIZE: .75 
PHONE: (843) 232- 989 
MOBILE: (843) 232- 989 
WORK: ( ) EMAIL: 
COMMENT: ADDING SIN/ RHR / SDE 

************************ FEES AND CHARGES ************************ 
CODE G/L NUMBER PROJ # DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 
RHR000 4033005000 Delinquent Acct Ser/Rec Fee 45.00 
SDE000 2141000000 Security Deposit 55.00 
SIN000 4027.002000 Sewer Inspection 60.00 

TOTAL .FEES : 160.00 
TRANSFER DEPOSIT PAID 

FROM: TO: FEES PAID: 160.00 
AMT . 00 DATE: FEES FINANCED . 00 

TO BE BILLED: .00 
MONTHLY BASE CHARGES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON EXECUTION OF THIS APPLICATION. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
ATTACHED SHEET. 

I HAVE READ AND DO UNDERSTAND 
OF THIS APPLICATION AS DESC 

AGREE WITH THE 
f\fi~~~E AND ON THE 



I certify that the information presented is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge 
and specifically acknowledge and agree that the within application is being accepted by 
Grand Strand Water and Sewer Authority conditioned upon a subsequent determination by the 
Authority that utility facilities adequate as to size, location, and capacity are 
available to ser"V"e applicant. 

Applicant further acknowledges that the stated REU's (Residential Equivalent Units) are 
based upon information supplied to the Authority by the applicant subject to the right of 
the Authority at a later date to confirm said information and, further, to amend the fees 
and charges payable by the applicant to conform to the Authority's rules and 
regualtions. Provided, further, that should applicant at a subsequent date make 
improvements or alt~rations to his property causing an increase in the REU's (Residential 
Equivalent Units) calculation by reason of applicant's increased sewer treatment or water 
supply capacity demand upon the Authority's facilities, then and in that event, the 
Authority shall recalculate the REU's (Residential Equivalent Units). The ~pplicant 
agrees that any such fees and charges, including monthly service charges, shall 
constitute a lien upon the real property of water and/or sewer service is provided and 
that failure to make payment upon demand as aforesaid may result in termination of water 
and/or sewer service. 

It is specifically understood and agreed by applicant that GSWSA's responsibility for 
water quality and maintenance extends only from the public right of way to the meter base 
and that all use of water, contamination of water, maintenance of lines, material 
composition ?f lines and other related facilities on the customer's side of the meter 
base or meter is and shall remain the responsibility of the applicant. 

To enable the Grand Strand Water & Sewer Authority personnel to perform their jobs in an 
efficient and effective manner, it is necessary that Grand Strand Water & Sewer property, 
i.e., meters, manholes, lift stations, etc., should not be obstructed by any type of 
building or materials, flowering plants, shrubbery, or landscaping items. 

Applicant agrees to comply with all Grand Strand Water and Sewer Authority rules, 
regulations, policies, and procedures, now existing or as may in the future be amended, 
and, further, not to be caused to be obstructed (including but not limited to ingress and 
egress thereto) any meter base, blow off valve, clean out valve, or other utility system 
fixture necessary for the provision of utility service. 

11 If applicant has elected to have GSWSA's personnel perform maintenance and repairs on the 
water and/or sewer service line, applicant pereby grants to GSWSA a ri~ht of entry onto 
applicant's property for such purpose. If applicant has applied for rural sewer service 
requiring the installation of individual sewer grinder pump station or Step tank, applicant 
hereby grants to GSWSA a right of entry into applicant's residence for the purpose of . 
installing electric lines from the applicant's electric panel box to the control panel for 
the pump station/tank. GSWSA shall conduct its activities on the property or within the 
residence ill a commercially reasonable manner and shall not cause any undue waste or h~rm 
to applicant•s residence or property. 11 



I 

I ! 
~1' Permit NO. RES-05-19-983~1# -. ' 

Permit Type: Residential Pe~mit 
~ .....i~ Work Classification: NewZONING 

Permit Status: Under ReJiew lb;if~ 
t· I.Cr,mmitttd fl) E,wllenN Exp1ra 10n: 

I 
Project Address Parcel Number Applicant 

42715040007 KIRKLAND R & BARBARA ANN 2340 John Henry Ln 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29575 

Lot: 3 Block: 

Zoning: MSF 6 
I 

Front Setback: 20 

Rear Setback: 15 
Left Setback: '10 

Right Setback; 10 
Height of Structure: 35 

Distance betw~en buildings: O 

Square Footage: 4,714 

Mobile Home Sticker Number: 

# of Residential Units: 1 

# of Business Units: 

# of Rooming Units: 

Min. Lot Size: 
Total Acres : 10892. 78 SQ FT 

# of Stories: 

# of Off Street Parking Spaces: 

Type of Use: SFR 

Street Footage: 

I
I hereby make application for a Zoning Compliance Certificate for this property to be used as shown above. All statements are 
true and have been verified by me. 

' 

05/21/2019 

DATE 

' 

The use of the bJilding(s) and/or land as shown above conforms to the requirments of the zoning ordinance of Horry cLnty. 
This is subject to!the following conditions, restrictions and limitations: [ 

ONE DWELLING PER TRACT OF LAND. (REF DEMO 94970) NOTHING TO BE PLACED INTO ANY EASEMENT~. EAV · 
OVERHANGS MAY ENCROACH 18" INTO SETBACKS UNLESS BUILDING CODES HAVE OTHER REQUIREMENTS. 
MUST MEET SETBACKS. 

This certificate isl subject to cancellation if any misrepresentations have been made or if any changes are made which violate a 
zoning ordinance provisions. 

I 
This certificate is' based on the above application. 

'5/21/2019 
DATE 

Tuesday, May 21, 2019 1 



Pro~osed Energy Efficiency Standards \For 
i New Single.Fa~y])welling_. : . 

(Per 2009 IECC) 

PermitNo. :t?J fs:~'2. I 
Address: 

____..,______________ _ 
'' 

Tusulafum B sfings R-Value 
' ' ' 

Roweeruk 
. I 
Wallii 2x4R-13 

I

2x6R-15 · 
I • 

Floors 

Ducts 

Wrthatt:ic 
W:rthant attic 

Mass 

Basement 
Crawlspace 

Over unconditioned space ' 
, Slab-edge (depfu) ... 

Ootside condilianed space 

R-30 
R­
E--

R­
R­
R-19 
NIA 

R-8 

Fenesfr:rlion Jl:rtings NFRC U-Facfor .50 NFRC SllGC 

Opaque doors U­ N/A 
Wmdows. U-.50 30 
Slcyligb:ls U-.65 30 
U Facinr far impact.glass shall be U-.65 

'Equipment;eerfunnan.ce :Efficiency 

BSl'FI.AFUE 9.& 
Cooling sys!=. COP/SEER 13 
WiIJ:ErBeareri'Boiler EF/ECorEl 90 
UnitSize •. 

Heatiui 
I 

sysrem 

~uil~eveloper~~~~~~l------~-
Certi:fibd~--~\_,,_,__~----+----Data _____ 

Adop!ed"Code Edition-~-====-:;;I----:-------,--

·­··- •. 

https://eerfunnan.ce


U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 
FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY 

National F/ocxi Insurance Program 
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE 0MB Control Number: 1660-0008 

IMPORTANT: FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGES 8-15 Expiration: 11/30,'2018 
Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official (2) Insurance agent/company and (3) building owner 

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 

A1. Building Owner's Name 1 

R Kirkland Mcquiddy& Barbara Ann Mcquiddy 

A2. Building Street Address (lndl.Jding Apt, Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and 
Box No. 

2340 John Henry Lane 

City Myrtle Beach · I state SC 

Policy Number: 

Company NAIC 
Number: 

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Desaiption, etc.) 

Lot3 RCBellamySubdlvlslon PIN 427-1S-04-0007 

M. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, At;cessory, etc.} Residential 

AS. Latitude/Longitude; Lat e-••~-7'-'D'-'D"-70~--- Long. 078.97305 Horizontal Datum: 
(".NAO 1927 

IZip Code 29579 

(i;,NAD 1963 

AB. Attadl at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtajl-.flood insurance. :\1C)t\ 
A7. Buil<J;ng Diagram N~mber , 6 (,O{{l it,ltf (.Ol\$~C, 

AB. For a building with a crawlspace or endosure(~ M. For a building with an attached garage: 

a) Square footage of crawlspace or endos/(s) 73 ,,. / ~q lSquare footage of attached garage _•_____ sq ft 

b) Number of pennanent flood openings jfi the / b) umber of permanent flood openings 
crawlspace or endosure(s) within 1[.foot n the attached garage within 1.0 foot 
above adjacent grade o above adjacent grade n/a------

c) Total net area of flood openings in .b 0 -/· c) Total net area of flood openings inA9.b_n_l• ____ sq in 

d) Engineered flood openings? C Yes €· No ~ d) Engineered flood openings? C Yes ~• No 

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION 

B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number 
HonyCounty 450104 

84. Map/Panel Number 85. Suffix 86. FIRM Index Date 

1 

B2. County Name 
Hony 

87. FIRM Panel Effective/ 
Revised Date 

88. Flood ZOne(s) 

45051C680 H 09/17/2003 8/23/1999 AE 

B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation {BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item 89: 

O FIS Profile ~; FIRM G Community Detennined ('. Other/Source: 

811. Indicate elevation datum used for8FE in Item 89: (., NGVD 1929 G NAVO 1988 Oother/Source: 

1 

83. State 
SC 

89. Base Flood Elevation(s) 
(Zone AO, use base flood 
depth 

6ft. 

812. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? C Yes ~, No 

Designation Date: C,CBRS OOPA 

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED) 

C1. Building elevations are based on: f'i!,Construction Drawings• C Building Under Construction• C Finished Construction 

A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete. 

C2. Elevations: zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V {with BFE), AR, ARIA, AR.JAE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. Complete 
Items C2.a-h below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters. 

Benchmark Utilized: SC 26-222 Vertical Datum: 1929
--------------1 

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below. ~-' NGVD 1929 C NAVO 1988 
I 

C, Other/Source: 

Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE. 

a) Top of bottom floor (including' basement crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 

b) Top of the next higher floor 

c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member 01 zones only) 

d) Attached garage (top of slab) 

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building 

(Oescibe type of equipment and location In Comments) 

f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) 

g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) 

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including 

structural support 

e81LJ 
n/a. 

n/a. 

17. 2 

7. D 

7 .• 

7.2 

Check the measurement used. 

~;feet Cmeters 

(-'.feet ('".meters 

(.:,feet Cmeters 

~feet Cmeters 

~.. feet ('-meters 

(i'.:feet ('.meters 

~feet C,meters 

(!,feet (;meters 

Page 3 of15FEMA Fonn 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. 
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0MB Control Number. 1660-0008ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, pago2 Expiration: 11/3012018 

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding Information from Section A. 

Building streetAddress 0nduding Apt, Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. 

2340 John Henry Lane 

City state Zip Code
l SC 29579Myrtle Beach 

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 

Policy Number. 

Company NAIC 
Number. 

SECTION D- SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION 

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or ardutec:t authorized by law to certify elevation information. I certify 
that the information on this Certfflca,te represents my best efforts to Interpret the data available. Iunderstand that any false statement may be 
punishable by fine or Imprisonment under 1B U.S. Code, Section 1001. 

0 Check here if attachments. 

Certifier's Name 
James R. Blanton 

Title 
Land Surveyor 

Address 
2596 RJverslde Drive 

Signature 

Were latitude and longitude in Section A 
provided by a licensed land surveyor? 

@Yes CNo

ILicense Number 
15511 

Company Name 
Blanton Land Surveying Inc 

City 
Myrtle Beach 

Date 
5/9/2019 

state IZip Code 
SC 29579 

Telephone 

843-236-2803 

P~CE ,. 
~E.\c,,,_,,

5P" 
~ -

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner. 

Comments (including type of equipment and location, per C2(e), if applicable) 

Q(a) Ground Floor Finished Floor Ielevator &Pwdr Rm) 
Q(b) First Floor Finished floor 
Q(e) HV/HC unit on Second Floor 

,, Date 5/9/2019Signahlre ~ 
SECTKJPn:. - BUILDING EL.EVATION INFORMATION (S~NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE) 

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1-E5. If the Certificate Is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete 
Sections A, B, and C. For Items E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters. 

E1. Provide elevation Information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation Is above or below the 
highest adjacent grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG). 

a) Top of bottom floor (lnduding basement, cra.vlspace, 
or endosure) is --- -- C feet C-meters D above or 0 below the HAG. 

b) Top of bottom floor (induding basement, crawlspace, Ofeet Ometera D above or D below the LAG. 
or enclosure) is 

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 end/or 9 (see page B of Instructions), the next 
higher floor (elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is C feet C meters D above or D below the HAG. 

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is Ci feet (', meters D above or 0 below the HAG. 

E4. Top of platform of machinery and /or equipment 
(' feet C meters D above or 0 below the HAG.servicing the building is --- --

ES. Zone AO only: Jf no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated In accordance with the community's floodplain 

management ordinance? OYes QNo O Unknown. The local official must certify this Information in Section G. 

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION 

I
The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-lssued or 
community-issued BFE) or Zolle AO must sign here. The statements In Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Property Owner or Owner's Authorized Representative's Name 

City State ZIP Code Address 

Date TelephoneSignature 

Comments 

I D Check here if attachments. 

Page4of15FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces a!I previous editions. 
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SITE L[!CATIDNSITE PLAN of
i 

LOT 3 OF THE RC BELLAMY SUBDIVISION LOCATED 1Ni 
SOCASTEE TOWNSHIP, HORRY COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA. 

MAP PREPARO> FOR 

R KIRKLAND MCQUIDDY & BARBARA ANN MCQUIDDY 

N/TISftOOO ZONE SHOl'M SCAL.EO fROM f. E. M. A. MAP NO 4r>OS1C06BO H 
O'.\TED AUGUST 23, 1999. I 
•1 JAWES R. BLANTON P,\..S CERTin lHAT lHlS !SA RESURVEY OF O:ISTING 
ffiOPERTY OF RECORD." I 
1)-11S PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO "1.L EASEMENTS AND RESTRICllONS OF' RECOffO. 

I 
UAP RUERDICE: I 
RECO'IF!G\JRATION PLAT PREPARED FOR 'MUIAU PARKER & GERALDINE PARKER 
BY CULLER LAND SURVEYING INC'OATED ej24/2005. RECORDED IN PB 208 AT 235. 

UAP Of L01'S \,2 & 3 BY SD COX SUR..nORS DATED 8/24/1970 ANO RECOR!)[[) 
IN DEED BOOK 488 AT APGE 373. 

RECONFIGURATION PLAT PREPARED R KlRKLANO MCOUIOOY ANO BARBAl<A ANN MCOUIODY 
BY CUI..LER LANO SURI/EYING INC DATED J/18/2017. RECORDED IN PB 275 AT 22. 

IPLAN REVIEWER FOR HORRY COUNTY 
DE£0 BOOK 3275 PAGE 980 

1 oKa,. ..., ge.~n 
I JOHN HENRY LANE 

( 40' PRIVATE R/W) 
( PB 208/235 ) 

X EL 10.0' 

r-~ CRA\IEI. ROAD 

Suro~ 11,quiroo -- -- --
l.P.F. 

µ)T'S 4 & 4-A 
TIM L ANATl w'[LKES 
lllS 117~-20-01-004 

N □ RI-IAN & ANGELA J□ HNST□ N 

TMS f179-20-01-002 
0.20 ACRES 

8,548 •~- ft. (remaining) 

I.P.F. 

--1 

0/S I.P.F. AT 50.40' 

re 

POOi. DECK, 
(PAVERS) 

EXISTING 
POOL 

PROPOSED 
FRAME 'MTHTWO STORY 

BELOW PARKING 

xa 1.2' 

LOT 3 
0.27 ACRES 
11,865 sq. fl. 

PIN 427-15-04--0007 

LP.F. 
EL 7.6' 

LOT 2 

-<> 

El. 4.E' 

go.co· fl.OAllllC DOCI'( 

,,.I.P.P. • IRON PIPE Pl.ACED 

LP.f. • IRON PIPE FOUND 

INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY 
(R/W VARJES) 

CtJRRENT OVffllER ON RECORD 
lMS f17Q-20-01-003 
l<ARKLAND & Bo\RBARA MCQUIOOY 
\010 NORTH o~wooo DRIVE 
Sl,)RtSIOE BEAa.t, SC 29575 

"I HEREBY STATE TO THE BEST Of" KNO~ INf"ORI.IATION, ANO BELIEF, 
lHE SURVEY Sl-lO"M,I HEREON WAS ~ADE IN ACCORDANCE 'MTI, TME REOOIREMENTS 
OI' THE l,IINtW\Jl,I STANDARS MANUAL FOR THE PRACTICE OF I.AND SURV!;YING 
IN SOOTH CAAOUNA, AND MEETS OR EXCfiDS THE REQUIRD.IENTS FOR A 
CLASS "A" SURVEY AS S!'ECIFlEO THERfJN: ALSO TliERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS 
OR PRo.£CTIONS OTMER THAN 51-IOWN." 

GRAPHIC SCALEBLANTON LAND SURVEY/NC, INC. 
2596 RIVERSIDE DR/YE 10 20 

JIYRTLE BEACH S.C. 29579 

('4!} U8-ll:808 (848) 801-11)81) (CEUJ ~ 
ALE; MCOUICDY-WATEffWAY 



7/l1/ /1 ,;!LA 3S-

APPLIED GEOTECH, LLC 
1903 Legion Street 

Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577 
Office: 843-957-8166 Cell: 843-424-0932 Email: bbrayton@appliedgeotechsc.com 

Client: Fox Chase Builders Project: 2340 John Henry Lane 
Location: Horry County, SC 
Job Number: CS19-00-2340JHL 
Date: : 
Technician: 
Proctor I Permit#: 

Construction Activities: 2340 John Henry Lane Load Bearing Testing 

Test Conducted and Results: 

2 Load bearing tests performed July 3, 2019 indicated loose, unstable soils for 2 feet beneath footing 
excavation. The engineer recommended removal of this material and replacement with compacted stone. 
We returned to the site July 8, 2019 to inspect remediation. After this remediation, the close surface soils 
investigated are capable of the required 2000 PSF. 

Client Notification (Include Name): 

_________ informed on site I by phone. Time: _____ 

Work Scheduled by: 

Name Company 

PRELIMINARY 
Technician Signature: FIELD REPORT 

mailto:bbrayton@appliedgeotechsc.com


FOUNDATION SURVEY of SITE LOCATION 

LOT 3 OF THE RC BELLAMY SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN 
SOCASTEE TOWNSHIP, HORRY COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA. 

MAP PREPARED fOR 

R KIRKLAND MCQUIDDY & BARBARA ANN MCQUIDDY 

FLOOD ZONE SHOWN SCALED FROM f. E. M. A. MAP NO 45051 C0680 H 
DA TED AUGUST 23, 1999. 

"I JAMES R. BLANTON P.L.S CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A RESURVEY OF EX1S1lNG 
PROPERTY OF RECORD.• 

THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD. 

1,,1.4,p REFERENCE: 

RECONFIGUR.A.TION PLAT PREPARED FOR WILLIAM PARKER & GERALDINE PARKER 

BY CULLER LAND SURVEYING INC DATED 8/24/2005. RECORDED lN PB 208 AT 2J5. 

MAP OF L.OiS 1,2 &: 3 BY SD COX SURVEYORS DATED 8/24/1970 AND RECORDED 

IN DEED BOOK 486 AT APGE 37 3. 

RECONrlGURATlCN PLAT PREPARED R KIRKLAND MCOUIOOY AND BARBARA ANN MCQUIDDY 

BY BLANTON LAND SURVEY!NG INC DATED 3/16/2017. RECORDED IN PB 275 AT 22. 

DEED BOOK 3275 PAGE 980 

JOHN HENRY LANE 

X EL 10.0" - -
- - -

- - -
- : 4-0' PRIVATE R/W ) 

( PB 208/235 )-
GRA\.f:L ROAD - -

----

!NTRACOASTAL WATERWAY NIT /S 

X EL B.J' 

- ---;,:;,'i>/;-;;..------,----''"'00::..4;::3e..'_____....;S::;7..:2..:'1::.0'.:;4B::.".:;;E,-----------'itl.P--;.F. __IS72woo"E 1.P.F. 
1.P.F. EL 9.8' L 5.0' 10.00• ~ ---E) 

f-: )._<::) 

Q .,_ rs­
c.: -:,. (D 

~µ:: IO 

LOT'S 4 &: 4-A 
TIM & ANATI l.'ILKES 

TMS #179-20-01-004 

I.P.F. 

ey 

I.P.F. 

El 4.8' 

PA110 
' (PA'IERS) 

POOL DECK 
_(PAY!RS) 

EXISTING 
POO. 

POoi. DECK 
.. {PAVERS) . 

29.J' 

24' 

,. 
0 

"!'.! 

EL 6.98' 

,. 

29.J' 10.1 ' 

FOUNDATION ONL y 

re 

29•,. 
20.2· ~ 10.10· 

"!'.! 
20,2' 

LOT 3 
0.27 ACRES 
11,885 sq. ft. 

PIN ,4.27-15-04-0007 

.r-
".8 
" r:. 

FLOOD ZONE ''. X ) [;1
----1-

FLOOO ZONE ( AE 6) 

EXISTING 2~R/W EASEMD.12.._ (PB 208/~3&_ 

LOT 2 
NORMAN & ANGELA JOHNSTON 

TMS #179-20-01-002 
0.20 ACRES 

8,548 sq. ft. {remaining) 

l: ,----------- / 4' WALK'\ 
1~------:;r-_.:•·_w'.:'A~L;'.'.K___ll___-r~-=✓ 

I.P.P. • IRON PIPE PLACED 

LP.F. "' IRON PIPE FOUND 

CURRENT OWNER ON RECORD 
PIN 427-15-04-0007 

KARKLANO &: B.t.RBARA MCQUIDDY 
1010 NORTH DOGWOOD DRI\/E 
SURFSIDE BEACH, SC 29575 

t\\l 

BLANTON LAND SURVEYING, INC. 
2596 RIVERSIDE DRIVE 

MYRTLE BEACH S.C. 29579 

(8<43) 236-2808 (8,t3) 802-7080 (CELL) 

FILE: MCQUIDDY-WATERWAY 

BULKHEAD 

N7217'D0"W 

90.00· FlOA TING DOCK 

14 

DECK 

,,. 

BOAT LIFT 

0/S 1.P.F. AT 50.40' 
',---...l-J EL •U!' 

INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY 
(R/W VARIES) 

GRAPHIC SCALE 
20 0 10 20 

~- 11111-- I 
l inch • 20 rt. 

NI HEREBY STATE TO THE BEST OF KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, ANO BELIEF, 

THE SURVEY SHOW 1-lEREON WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE 'MTH THE REQUIREMENTS 

Of THE MINIM:JM STANDARS MANUAL FOR THE PRACTICE OF LANO SURVEYING 
IN SOUTH CAROLINA, AND MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A 

CLASS •A" SURVEY AS SPECIFIED ™EREIN: ALSO THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS 
OR PROJECTIONS CTHER THAN SHOWN• 

40 JULY 30, 2019 

I 



~o~J,q v~~3_s-
u.s. DEPARTMENrOF HOMELAND SECURITY 

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY 
National Flood Insurance Program 

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE 0MB Control Number: 1660-0008 
IMPORTANT: FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGES 8-15 Expiration: 11/30/2018 

Copy all pagea of this Elevatlon Certlflca18 - all -.:hmen18 for (1) community ofllclal (2) Insurance agent/company.and (3) buHdlng owner' 
SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION 

A1. Building Ownefs Name 
RKirkland Mcquiddy &Barbara Ann Mcquiddy 

A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and 
Box No. 

2340 John Henry Lane 

City Myrtle Beach IState SC 

A3. Property Desaiption (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.) 
Lot 3 RC Bellamy Subdivision PIN 427-15-04-0007 

A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) Residential 

Horizontal Datum: 

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 

Policy Number: 

Company NAIC 
Number: 

Izip Code 29579 

A5. Latitude/Longitude: lat. 33.70070 Long. 078.97305 (' NAO 1927 (i' NAO 1983 

A6. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance. 

A7. Building Diagram Number 6 

A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s): A9. For a building with an attached garage: 

a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) 73 sq fl a) Square footage of attached garage 0 sq fl 

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the b) Number of permanent flood openings 
crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot in the attached garage within 1.0 foot 
above adjacent grade 0 above adjacent grade n/a 

c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b 0 sqin c) Total nat area of flood openings in A9.b n/a sqin 

d) Engineered flood openings? ('Yes (i' No d) Engineered flood openings? ('Yes (i' No 

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (ARM) INFORMATION 
B1. N~ 11-' Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. Slate 

Horry County 450104 Hony SC 

84. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix 86. FIRM Index Date B7. FIRM Panel Effective/ B8. Flood Zone(s) B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) 
Revised Date (Zone AO, use base flood 

depth 

45051ce80 H 09/17/2003 8123/1999 (JAE 6ft 
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in llem B9: 

r FIS Profile (i' FIRM r Community Determined r Other/Source: 

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: (i' NGVD 1929 (' NAVO 1988 (' Other/Source: 

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? (' Yes (i' No 

Designation Date: ('CBRS ('OPA 

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED) 

C1. Building elevations are based on: (' Construction Drawings* (i' Building Under Construction* r Finished Construction 
~ A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete. 

C2. Elevations: Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, ARIAE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. Complete 
Items C2.a-h below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters. 

SC 26-222 1929Benchmark Utilized: Vertical Datum: 

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below. (i' NGVD 1929 (' NAVO 1988 

(' Other/Source: 

Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE. Check the measurement used. 

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 10.0 (i' feet r meters 

b) Top of the next higher floor c_19~~. . ) (i' feel r meters 

c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) nla. (efeet r meters 

d) Attached garage (top of slab) n/a. (i' feet r meters 

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building 
19. 9 (S'feet r meters(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments) 

f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade nex1 to building (LAG) 8. 0 (i' feel r meters 

g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade nex1 to building (HAG) 7. 6 (i' feet r meters 

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including 
NIA. (i' feet r metersstructural support 

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7115) Replaces all previous editions. Page 3 of 15 



0MB Control Number. 1660-0008ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page2 Expiration: 11/30/2018 

j 

IMPORTANT: In thne spaces, copy the COIT88pondlng lnfonnatlon from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 

Building Street Address Oncluding Apt., Unit. Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. 

2340 John Henry Lane 
Policy Number: 

City 
Myrtle Beach 

State Zip Code Company NAIC 
SC 29579 Number: 

SECTION D • SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION 
This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information. I certify 
that the infonnation on this Certificate represents my bast efforts to interpret the data available. I understand that any false statement may ba 
punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001. 

0 Check here if attachments. 

Certifle(s Name 
Jam• R. Blanton 

Tnle 
Land Surveyor 

Address 
2596 Riverside Drive 

Signature 

Were lafilude and longitude in Section A 
provided by a licensed land surveyor? 

(.Yes (' No 

Company Name 

License Number 
15511 

Blanton Land Surveying Inc 

City 
Myrtle Beach 

Date 

7/30/2019 

State Zip Code 
SC 29579 

Telephone 

843-236-2803 

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner. 

-- ·- ,- _ •1r "'""' , r u-applicable) 
B8 & B9 No part of building encroach• Into Flood Zone (AE 6!..) 

Cl (al Ground Floor Finished Floor (elevator &Pwdr Rm) 
a (bl First Floor Finished floor 
a (el HV/HC unit on Second Floor 

. 

Signawle-c . /._ ~~ Date 7/30/2019 

SEC,.,.... " • BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SUR':":.. •·-T REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE) 

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E 1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete 
Sections A, B, and C. For Items E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters. 

E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the 
highest adjacent grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG). 

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, 
or enclosure) is 

b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, 
or enclosure) is 

(' feet (' meters O above or O below the HAG. 

(' feet (' meters O above or O below the LAG. 

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see page 8 of Instructions), the next 
higher floor (elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is __ __ (' feet (' meters O above or O below the HAG. 

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is 

E4. Top of platform of machinery and /or equipment 
servicing the building is 

(' feet , meters O above or O below the HAG. 

(' feet (' meters O above or O below the HAG. 

ES. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain 
management ordinance? (' Yes (' No (' Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G. 

SECTION F. PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION 

The property owner or owne(s authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or 
community-issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge. 

Property Owner or Owne(s Authorized Representative's Name 

Address City State ZIP Code 

Signature Date Telephone 

Comments 

0 Check here if attachments. 

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Page 4 of 15 



BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS 
0MB Control Number: 1680-0008ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page4 See instructions for Item A6. 

Expiration: 11/30/2018 

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corrnpondlng lnfonnstion from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 

Building Street Address ~ncluding Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. 

2340 John Henry Lane Policy Number: 

State Zip Codec~llelch SC 29579 
Company NAIC 
Number: 

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the instructions for 
Item A6. Identify all photographs with date taken; "Front view" and Rear view"; and, if required, "Right Side View" and "Left Side View." 
When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the ftood openings or vents, as indicated in Section 
A6. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page. 

FEMA Form 0BIHl-33 (7/15) Replaces all previous editions. Page 6of 15 
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APPLIED GEOTECH, LLC 

1903 Legion Street 
Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29577 

Office: 843-957-8166 Cell: 843-424-0932 Email: bbrayton@appliedgeotechsc.com 

Client: Fox Chase Builders Project: 2340 John Henry Lane 
Location: Horry County, SC 
Job Number: CS19-00-2340JHL 
Date: 
Technician: 
Proctor I Permit#: 

Construction Activities: 2340 John Henry Lane density testing 

Test Conducted and Results: 

2 Nuclear density tests performed on building pad fill passed.ill% compaction. 

7<('?o 

Client Notification (Include Name): 

_________ informed on site/ by phone. Time:._____ 

Work Scheduled by: 

Name Company 

John Fox Chase 

PRELIMINARY 
Technician Signature: FIELD REPORT 

mailto:bbrayton@appliedgeotechsc.com
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PERMIT# 1f 3 ~ \ "f6PJ-!I' IRC 2015 DATE 

.,.,, 

-~ 

-'21" 

ROUGH PLUMBING 

01 PRIMtm:-=-owv-{PVC ITTJPPLY --2906.ll. I / 
02 WATER TEST - STACK / 
03 WATER TEST- SUPPLY I 
04 PIPE SUPPORT SPACING / 
OS PROTECT PIPES FROM FREEZING IIV <, .,., f .i -1.ti_ ~"' t,X+t1i~ ./ 
06 TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE (BATH TUBS)_ / 
07 FITTINGS FOR CHANGE OF DIRECTION / 
08 WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS / 
09 FIREBLOCK / 
10 STUD GUARDS (within I½" of edge) / 
11 P-TRAP AT WASHING MACHINE (standpipe 2706.12) / 
12 SEAL PIPE PENETRATIONS THRU EXT. WALLS "/ 

ROUGH MECHANICAL N OQ..3> .J.,; -4d Cb< 
01 2' WALKWAY/ 30" WORKING PLATFORM (attics) / 
02 20" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS - WITHIN 20' OF UNIT '/ 
03 A/C DUCT R-VALUE / 
04 DUCTWORK SEAMS & JOINTS (ul 181 approved tape) "/ 
05 EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH (max.per table) / 
06 RIGID METAL DRYER DUCT (35' max.) / 
07 SECONDARY AC PAN DRAIN (conspicuous location) / 
08 BATH VENT DUCT TO EXTERIOR / 
09 A/C UNIT NOT SUPPORTED BY TRUSS WEBS / 
10 RETURN AIR PROHIBITED LOCATIONS "/ 
II GUARDS (within I 1/4" of edge/ 2"@plates dryer duct) -✓ 

ROUGH ELECTRICAL 

01 PANEL BOX PROHIBITED LOCATION / 
02 COLD WATER BOND / 
03 NM CABLE FASTENING (12" of cabinet- 4 ½' o.c.) / 
04 NM CABLE SECURED TO CABINET / 
05 NM CABLE STAPLED WITHIN 8" (ifno clamp in box) / 
06 ELECTRICAL BOXES (when required at fixtures) / 
07 FAN BOXES / 
08 GROUND METAL BOXES / 
09 PROPER GROUND CONNECTIONS (in elect. boxes) / 
IO STUD GUARDS (within 1 ¼" of edge) / 
II FLOOR BOXES LISTED FOR PURPOSE / 

---

!RC 

3003:9:2 

2503.5.1 

2503.7 

T2605.1 

2603.S 

,,C 

2713.3 

3005.1 

2903.5 

302.11 

2603.2.1 

3201.6 

2606.1 

1305.1.3 

1305.1.3 

1601.4.1 

1506.2 

1502..4.5.I 

1411.3.1 

303.3 exc. 

802.10.4 

1602.2 

1502.5 

3405.5 

3609,6 

T3802.l 

3907.8 

3905.3.2 

3905.1 

3905.8 

3905.2 

3908.13 

T3802.I 

3905.7 

- --- - ------- ------- . . 

12 CLOSET LIGHT CLEARANCE 

----- -- --B OUTLE'fSPAC!NG 

14 A/C RECEPTACLES (attics & crawl spaces) 

15 A/C LIGHTS (exposed lamps protected froni damage) 

16 FRONT & REAR RECEPTACLES ( balconies ) 7 /11.'{j j M k..,./ 
LAVATORY RECEPTACLES (within 36") 

18 FOYER RECEPTACLES ( if > than 60 sq ft) 

19 CONDUCTOR SIZE (#14-15a / #12-20a / #10-30a) 

20 SMOKE DETECTORS (carbon monoxide 315.2) 

21 BOX FILL 

22 WHIRLPOOL BOND 

/
-~ 17 

23 MIN OF #8 NM CABLE FOR RANGES (40amp) 

24 STAIRWAY & EXT DOOR LIGHTS 

// 

FRAMING NOL -lJ ~ -
01 ENGINEERED TRUSS PACK (altered 802.10.4) I , 
02 TOWNHOME --'-/~ 

03 RIDGE BOARD SIZE 

04 BORED OR NOTCHED STUDS (top plate 602.6.1) 

05 CEILING HEIGHT 

/ 

06 STAIRS (headroom .2 -treads & risers .4 - width .I) 

07 TEMPERED GLASS (9sq ft/ tubs/ by doors/ stairs) 

08 CRAWL SPACE ACCESS (16x24) 

09 FIREBLOCK (plates & IO' horizontal) 

10 DRAFTS TOP (floors/ceilings into 1000 sq ft sections) 

II GALV. FASTENERS FOR TREATED WOOD 

12 TREATED WOOD ON CONCRETE 

13 HEADER SPANS 

14 JOIST SPANS (BORED OR NOTCHED I JOISTS - SEE MANU. INSTRUCTIONS) 

15 RAFTER SPANS 

16 FOUNDATION VENTS (I/ISO sq ft-3' of comers) 

17 SEAL THERMAL ENVELOPE (IECC) 

18 JOIST HANGERS / LEDGER STRIPS 

19 ROOF TIE DOWNS 

r/ 

20 BEDROOM EGRESS (DP rating T301.2(2) ) 

Width 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 

I" fl. ht 36 32.73 30 27.69 25.72 24 24 24 

">< 2"" fl.ht. 41.I 37.3 34.2 31.6 29.4 27.5 25.7 24.14 

/~-~--~-!!t~·-A•. 6? -oJ,,,,,,4.. o~ 1 

310.1 

Q:it~rre(#) & ~re"\.,,\-- aH~ Sf IJ;, i,, ffe<HP IP,<:( J._f. ( e bee''-!.., 11<:t,tl 

,,, 
/ 4003.12 

/ -J90-U L ~ 

/ 3901.12 ~s/ ~ "' 1305.1.3.1 ~-
3901.7 'I tiilll ... 

/ 3901.6 

/ 3901.11 

/ 3705.5.3 

/ 314.3 

/ 3905.12 

_,,/ 4209.4 

3702.9.1 

I/ 3903.3 

' 

802.10 

~ 302.2 

/ 802.3 

/ 602.6 

/' 305.1 

1/ 311.7 

/ 308.4 

/ 408.4 

/ 302.11 
l 

/ 302.12 X 
/ 317.3.1 

. 
317.1 

/ T602.7.l .lt,)'li 

/' T502.3.1 
. 

/' T802.5.I 

./ 408.1 

/ 402.4.1 

/ 802.6 

/./' 802.11 

~ . 

\)~ ~\•=c='---•~~ ll'L~f¼ €_,\o.,f'\<~ ~.it} ~t{)~:!Wf.9 04k n-J-~:J.& ~ 
' . . ' . ' 

"'="""""'- ·"=""'==. ---·-~·---. ~~-'=!2- oc=:,__;_=~-· ~--~-cv ~,..........~ _,_,,,..,.,.....,...,,.~~~="'·,.,,_,, .,.,., ____··-~.~ 



•• 

~ ', r ¥.-~ ty f); V\bf1v'.Ju 

PERMIT : q8jd'1 
VBRIP"/ ALL INIIP1ICTION8 PAIIIIIID THR.U INS. 

J'INALPLUMBING 

01 SBWBaSTICICBll / PINALSBPTICAPPR.OVAL 

02 SBWBACLBANOUT 

03 &AQUIi.OW PUVBNTORS 

T88T PWOB IUIMOVBD I'll.OM ROOP VBNT8"'4. ..OS PULL 0l'IN VAi.VB AT WATIIA HBATBll 

05 BX~IOH CONTROL DBVICB AT WATBR. H,BATBll -'j v 
07 WATBll HBATBR. POP OJIP n,, At/V 
oe \W.TBll HBATBR. PAN AND OMIN ti~' 

WATllllTIGHTNBS8 owv__:.._isurPLY 250:1.7)· \I 

10 

09 

WHIJlLPOOLACCB88 (TDMP UMITDBVICIIS l'OR. TUB HANOI.BS -2713,.J) 

rlNALMECllANICAL 

I A/C 9UAICBll (LABBL) 

o:z ORYllll DUCT Ul>olO'J'H t.AOl!L IP OVl!R 3'1 ( mllll 1•¥0 manu. ln1tall1tlon lnllructlona II rouah In) 

03 DRYl!a DUCT'l'O BXTIP.JOR 

04 OARAOB APPUANCB IMPACT PlOTBCTION 

0., A/C UNrr DISCONNBCT 

05 MN DMIN CONSPICUOUS LOCATION (no.tawllcb Ill.) 

FINAL&L&CTJUCAL 

01 ...CHBCIC. l'ANBLBOX I DISCONNBCT/ MBTBR. BABB 

02 (a) NO DAMAOB & JUIMOV13 POIWON DBBIUS 

03 (b) PlOTBCT WIABS BNTBllNO BOX 

04 (a) 0000 CONNBC110N8 (llld mlod 1w • otconduclor1) 

O,S (d)BONDBD 

OIi (e) IIMRATD GROUNDS & NBtmALS WHIUUI R.IQ, 

07 (I) LA8BLPANBL BOX 

OI (a) OllOUNDJNO lll.BCTllODB IIUJBH 

09 (h) APPROVl{D OROUND a.oo a.AMP 

10 (I)NO UHUSBD OPBNINOS 

II 0) CllOUND WIRB IN CONDUIT 

12 (k) OR.OUND 8111.VICII 

13 (I) MAIN OIBCONNBCT IUIQUIIUJO (& IDCllllon • 3601.6.2) 

14 (m)JDINTll'Y Dl8C0NN~ (...,_..) 

15 CONDUITCLAMP8 

16 CJPCJ OUTUlTS (bach ,11..,. .2/ outalde ,3/ kit .61ullL.7) 

11 SMOU D81'8CTOR8 (lna-lOOIGd) (cution IIIOIIO, lU.I) 
-II Aa.cPAULT BlBAKBRB l'OR. MOST OUTLBTS 

~~a_ ~~"'&. b(.er-t 

2901.6 21 CLOSBTLIGHTCLBARANCB 4003.12 

2503-'.2 29 WHllll.POOLGJICl {bondlna 4209,4) 4209. I ~ 
JO 3903.32720.I UGHT AT IIXTBIUOl DOOP. 

RBQUlllBD ROOM LJOHTINO31 390U 

31013,2 3702.11 32 BXPOSED WIMIG (pn,llel rton dun•) 

1502.4.6 (l)ATArne ACCSll8 3102.2.133 

3901.U 1502.3 34 l8LAND RBCBl'TACLBS 

1307.3.1 35 3901.4.3PBNINSULAR. llBCBPTACLBS II 

T4l01..S 3703.4 36 BA1llROOM IUICBPTACU!S (no Olhen)-axo. 

Wl.3.1 37 BLIICTlllCAL DOXBS MSTBNBD 3906.1 

IINALOTK.U 

01 SIDING CLBAMHCB PROM OROUND (conc,-102") 317.1 

311,7.S 3404,6 02 STIii'& (traadl. rta..) (winder, 311.7. 6) 

311,3 3906.1 ' 03 EXT, LANDINOS (llalrl 311 .7.6) 

106,1 :MOU ~ ~ 04 ATTIC VIIHTILATION (- not bloolcod IOIS,3) 

~( 0,3609.2 OAMOB FlllB IIBPARATION (lllllo 11t1lrwily) 302.6 

3607.2 06 SIOJNO PBNll'l'1lATIONS 703.1 

HANDMIL8 (p,dralb l 12. I) 311.7.13705.2 D: "' 07 

°' 100$,I 3608.U.I PACTOP.Y BUILT Pll\B PLACB ( por mlfW. ) 

3611.1 09 Alll L8AKS AllOUND Ame DOORS (~ IBCC ◄02.◄. I 

!RC 

2Cl02 

3005.2 

2902.3 

3101.11 

2'0J,9.2 

2903.4 

2103.6.1 

DATE 

I 19 

20 

21 

22 

J) C' 23 

24 

:u 
26 

17 

3- z,o ... '?__0 (., 0 IRC 2015 

BX'l'IIIUOR. COVBR. PLATBB RSC. (awkchu 4001.7) IP PWO NOR.MALLY UIBD (wll locllloq) 

GRAGB IU!Cl!PTACLBS CAN'T R.UN ANY OTKBIU OUlSIDB OAMGB (ooo (Of -11 w •~) 

TAMPBR UIIITANT IU!CBl'TACLll8 

WIIU!S MUIT TBllMIHATB IN BOXBS 

BOXBS PLUSH WITH WOOD ( 1/4' rl--llble llllledll) 

IU!QUIRBD APPLIANCB DISCONNBCT8 

IWITCHBS OROUNDIO (...itmee 111aohod wbh macbl.._, 4001.10)(,_,,.... 4002.6) 

COVBRS ON IILBCTIUCAt,.~OXDS ' .. 
LIGHTATA/C UNIT( IUlC. J!IOl ,12) 

4002.l 

3901,9 

4002.14 

3905.1 

3!I06.5 

4101.5 

◄001. 11 . 1 

3906.9 

1305, l.l, I 

-
Pl<. 

' 
1 

I 

I 
"1!!l' 
I 

I 

' 

\ 
U 

w,· 
\J 
~ 

~ 
<-
~ 

~ 
33404.6 10 SLOPS tk GRADS 401.3 '~ ... 

..,
319.1 __. )3610.2 AJ)DIU!S8 l'OST8DII ~ .,,,~ ,,~.1 311,212 DOIJBU! KJlYIID DBADBOl,TII 

I3601,6 703.1.6 13 WBBPKOLBS "'-(') 
3404,13 14 IINl!R.GY LABBL (!N PANBL BOX (llNBlOY TBST8 ) IBCC · 1>< ~,. .• ... - ~ ........--,~~3tOU IS UMOVB DIBIUS PROM UNDBll HOUSB ◄01.S I 

3to2 3101316 R.OOP PLASHING AROUND VBNT PIPBS \&__,.,114.3 30l.4(4)A.U11 140MPH GARAOB DOOR 

3902.ld II IBCCArne & UNDBII. PLOOR. INBUU.TION COMPLB'l'B (1111MtIUb floor ) l!CC I 

®~• ~~~ .._:,~~~ ()A,..,f\.4~~ sf-{ev-4 
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March 27, 2020 

Horry County Code Enforcement 
1301 2"d Avenue, Sutte 1009 
Conway, SC 29526 

Re: 2340 John Henry Lane 
Horry County, SC 

I have visited the above referenced stte to inspect the cable guardrails and handrails. This included the 
steps on the street side of the house as well as the upper and lower deck on the water side of the home. I 
found the cable guardrails and handrails in compliance wtth IRC 2018. 

If I can be of any further assistance, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

~;17/4~-
Ashleigh Weathe~y. P.E. / 

(843) 448-3428 • weatherlyengineering.com 514 Alder Street, Suite 2 Box B • Myrtle Beuch. SC 2')577 

https://weatherlyengineering.com


Barnhill, Christy 

From: Harrelson, Lauren 
Sent: Friday, April 3, 2020 2:42 PM 
To: Barnhill, Christy 
Subject: RE: 
Attachments: ECERT 98321.pdf 

Scan this with regular paperwork. The house does not encroach so it is not a requirement. Just keep this on file so this 
shows that. 

Thanks! 

LAUREN HARRELSON, CFM I FLOOD HAZARD REDUCTION CONTROL OFFICER 
Horry County Government 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 

13012ND AVE, CONWAY, South Carolina 29526 

Tel: {843) 915-6799 I Fax: (843) 915-6090 I HARRELSON.LAUREN@HORRYCOUNTY ORG 
www.horrycounty.org 

From: Barnhill, Christy 
Sent: Friday, April 03, 2020 2:35 PM 

To: Harrelson, Lauren <Harrelson.Lauren@horrycounty.org> 
Subject: 

Christy Barnhill I Permit Technician 

Horry County Government 
Code Enforcement 

1301 2nd Avenue , Conway, South Carolina 29526 
Tel: (843) 915-5090 I Fax: {843) 915-6090 I barnhilc@horrycounty.org 
www horrycounty.org 

**** 

All e-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to public disclosure under the South 
Carolina Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). This correspondence is intended exclusively for the individual or 
entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential or 
otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. 

1 

https://horrycounty.org
mailto:barnhilc@horrycounty.org
mailto:Harrelson.Lauren@horrycounty.org
www.horrycounty.org
mailto:HARRELSON.LAUREN@HORRYCOUNTY


U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 0MB No. 1660-0008 
,,Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiration Date: November 30, 2022 
National Flood Insurance Program 

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE 
Important: Follow the instructions on pages 1-9. 

Copy all pages of this Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner. 

SECTION A- PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 
A 1. Building Owner's Name Policy Number: 

R Kirkland Mcquiddy & Barbara Ann Mcquiddy 

A2. Building Street Address (including Apt, Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Company NAIC Number:Box No. 
2340 John Henry Lane 

City State ZIP Code 
Myrtle Beach South Carolina 29579 

A3. Property Description (lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.) 
Lot 3 RC Bellamy Subdivision PIN 427-15-04-0007 

M . Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) Residential 

A5. Latitude/Longitude: Lal 33.70070 Long. 078-97305 Horizontal Datum: 0 NAO 1927 [81 NAO 1983 

A6. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance. 

A7. Building Diagram Number 6 

A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s): 

a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) 126.00 sq ft 

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade NIA 

c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b NIA sq in 

d) Engineered flood openings? □ Yes [81 No 

A9. For a building with an attached garage: 

a) Square footage of attached garage N/A sq ft 

b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A 

c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b N/ A sqin 

d) Engineered flood openings? □ Yes [81 No 

SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION 

B1 . NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name 83. State 
Horry County 450104 Horry South Carolina 

B4. Map/Panel 85. Suffix B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel 88. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation?) 
Number Date Effective/ Zone(s) (Zone AO, use Base lood Depth)

Revised Date 
45051C680 H 09-17-2003 08-23-1999 X&AE 6ft 

B10. Indicate the source ofthe Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item 89: 

0 FIS Profile [81 FIRM D Community Determined D Other/Source: 

B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item 89: (8) NGVD 1929 0 NAVO 1988 D Other/Source: 

B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? D Yes [81 No 

Designation Date: 0 CBRS 0 OPA 

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 1 of 6 



0MB No. 1660-0008
,.ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Expiration Date: November 30, 2022 

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding lnfonnation from Section A. 

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. 
2340 John Henry Lane 

City State ZIP Code 
Myrtle Beach South Carolina 29579 

FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 
Policy Number: 

Company NAIC Number 

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED) 

C1. Building elevations are based on: O Construction Drawings* O Building Under Construction* ~ Finished Construction 
*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete. 

C2. Elevations-Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. 
Complete Items C2.a41 below according to the building diagram specified in Item A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters. 
Benchmark Utilized: SC 26-222 Vertical Datum: 1929 

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below. 

~ NGVD 1929 0 NAVO 1988 0 Other/Source: 
Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE. 

Check the measurement used. 

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 10.0 ~ feet O meters 

b) Top of the next higher floor 19.9 ~ feet O meters 

c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) N/A ~ feet O meters 

d) Attached garage (top of slab) NIA ~ feet O meters 

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building 
19.3 [gJ feet D meters(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments) 

f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) 8.0 ~ feet O meters 

g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) 9.6 ~ feet D meters 

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including 
structural support 9.8 ~ feet O meters 

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION 

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information. 
I certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data available. I understand that any false 
statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001. 

Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a licensed land surveyor? □ Yes ~No 

Certifier's Name License Number 
James R Blanton 15511 

Title 
Land Surveyor 

Company Name 
Blanton Land Surveying Inc. 

Address 
2596 Riverside Drive 

City State ZIP Code 
Myrtle Beach South Carolina 29759 

,
Signsture Date Telephone/_ /~ 03-14-2020 (843) 236-2803 

~ Check here if attachments. 

., 

. //2
. 

1/"' 
~~ ,.-~-... 

Ext. 

Copy all~ofthis-Elevation Certificate and all attachments for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner. 

Comments (inch.:dinq tvoe of eouipment and location oer C2(e) if applicable) 
· 88 &89 L~rt of buildina encroaches into Flood Zone (AE 6) J 
C2 (a) Storage Room and parking area under building 
C2 (b) First Floor Finished floor 
C2 (e) HV/HCpad 

A8 (a) Storage Room, Elevator & Pwdr Room 

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 2 of 6 



BUILDING PHOTOGRAPHS 
0MB No. 1660-0008,ELEVATION CERTIFICATE See Instructions for Item A6. Expiration Date: November 30, 2022 

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding infonnatlon from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE 
Building Street Address (induding Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. 

2340 John Henry Lane 
Policy Number. 

City State ZIP Code 
Myrtle Beach South Carolina 29579 

Company NAIC Number 

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the 
instructions for Item A6. Identify all photographs with date taken; "Front Vifm'' and "Rear Vifm''; and, if required, "Right Side Vifm'' and 
"Left Side View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or 
vents, as indicated in Section AB. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page. 

PholoOne 

Photo One Caption FRONT 03-14-2020 Clear Photo One 

Photo Two 

Photo Two Caption REAR 03-14-2020 Clear Photo Two 

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (12/19) Replaces all previous editions. Form Page 5 of 6 



Roof Sheathing and Covering 

Attachment Certification 

To Whom It May Concern, Please accept this letter as certification of 

the following construction details as having been installed at the above 

referenced permit and address: 

Roof sheathing was nailed to the framing with ~ 0 Nails. The Edge 

nail spacing is l. inches on center and the field nail spacing is, 

I J.. inches on center. This attachment is in accordance with the 

2015 South Carolina Residential Code. 

The Roof Shingles have been attached in accordance with the 

manufactures installation instructions for high wind areas and in 

accordance with the 2015 South Carolina Residential Code. 

Owner/Contractor: ~i~~~~_(j_:p_:_,.-..,,--_J~ C~~~ ~'~{~ 
Notary Public~~ 

My Commission Expire~ c& 3 0 ~ ~ ~ 7:) Ci;;;: 



HORRY COUNTY 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 

ROSTER CARD 

OWNER PERMIT#K\,k:. MC/,) I I ,1'1 /4. 12.e:s -06-lq -q9 
I I 

I .J COUNTY 
SC STATE 

TRADE CONTRACTOR BUSINESS PHONE# INSPECTOR 

I LICENSE 
LICENSE 

!>LUMBER -r<("L'I wJ r,O I .4.A I-"'>. 'I-II ft 1 l'f?.ett v II t J ;tih I" I \ 

ELECTRICIAN r -• tc I -- 'v,.,10,e :r;,, 11, 135'" A:l.<:i .i:l ~- -ti)t· 
..... n-

""-""·.__J .... 5o,.\)'••"3:.... l1 u .... &3c;- -~ gA- ,..,._ - ·- ., I/ •HEATING & AC ,...__. 
' 

SIDl!IG ><" !A- ,..,_~ •'"i(..{ --- ~e• h . J"t!i:r ,,.... ~""2-,,,_,,. ,~?"V I 

i "IISULATION "" · ,., a,Ac) fl;Jo wA-t:-L ~6S '-115 I~/ g_.!f.. yyt .'(~)1 

iROOFER / 
, 

;...~"" r_,-/J M. ~ L,1/t ~• .9~ 70, ri<.1?1, n~r..kfp, -<120 °I I 

!FLOORING •~;,,'✓ J:::I,.,,,.__. '7/11' drl - -- I -z.;_,..,h .s- " t c,,<& •,1.,'u 

MA:.ON 'ie, t.,/(, 6 (,-0{,,1::- 1.,1-1:{0 ,::u ?Jt:f.. fc1/1.lf >8 .c 7s ~ ,/✓ --
OHY WALL \ / ofJ:-,J /'J,<, YG<A(I." II<'-~ - lo;s</ I ~ .,...-3, .,,~ 1=~s -
CARPENTER Ld - . , - . -· ,., '--'_@' ,-ia,n •✓ 11{. ,~,. tr.£-•H:> ---
WALLPAPER , J A,{"W ,.~ -- - - 17'77,-0 r"/_L < {Pt/':/, u 'I>-- S'J-311-.. - W3 _.,.. ,_ u,.;;-:;IPA!NTER ,c,,.;J'fs ,,,..,'->'7JA}~ 7'2~7:2.c_ 

!~•OBILE HOME SETUP ✓ -- , -

"' 
!POOL 

[s1c;N 

I FIRE SPRINKLER 
I --
i~IRE ALARM 

[LANDSCAPING 

iHOME MOVER 
---

I ----
Ip ILE DRIVING --
looCK/SEA WALL . i--
'INTERIOR RENOVATION ...... :~"' '!........,.. ...... ---""'"' -.,.,._Jt:)/ t,-,..:r"I .J-1)~----- .... '"···---
i~-OUNDATION/SLAB , Iii ~-""4 . 
-
PEST CONTROL ,.,,_ .,,c-7/ J ,., f'£ c;-f ~ 1 <-f,:;;>Ci -, 'n-? ~<.A- Vttll• l"nt,_k_____ 
INTERIOR TRIM --riA1S -rR J""1 <fl//-{. I 7r L.,:Z I ~y_J ·- .::i_J,/J7f2,_ ·-
HOMEBUILDER ~ ,. ,G;",l. : ' \ J --- -~· • ..--\l_~~ r-2... .. ,.~_ :! J'-' 

r-- -
iGENERAi. CONTRACTOR -~ - I 

IMECHANICAL CONTRACTOR I 
joTHER L 
-~~ ~ 

L,~ (a \a01({..J'\ 

SlGNATU E -~ \ DAT 

K)'11c llC (.J, ,·,t\ ~In ~=-~&- l~l~ --· 
PHONE NIJMBE.RPRINTtbr~AME 

• 

THIS FORM MUST E;:; COMPLETED AND REMAIN Willi PERMIT CARD TO BE PICKED UP BY THE INSPECTOR AT FINAL/CO. 
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CAROLINA SOLAR WINDOW TINTING 
1229 38th Avenue North, #176 

Myrtle Beach, SC 29577 
Tel 843-281-9800 

Email carolinasolanvt(a)gmail.com 
www.windowtintingmyrtlebeach.com 

AUTHORIZED DEALER AND INSTALLER FOR 3M WINDOW PROTECTION PRODUCTS 

March 28, 2020 
Kirk McQuiddy 
2340 John Henry Lane 
Myrtle beach, SC 29579 

Re: Tempered Status 
Kirk McQuiddy, 

Please be advised that on April I, 2020 Carolina Solar Window Tinting applied 3M 
Brand ScotchShield SCLARL800 Ultra Safety and Security Film to 2 window 
panes in the Bar, 2 window panes in the Powder Room and 2 window panes in the 
Bathroom. On the second floor, 1 window pane at the top ofthe Stairway, 2 
window panes in the Bathroom, 2 window panes in the Laundry and 2 window 
panes in the Shower protecting the glazed opening at 2340 John Henry Lane, 
Myrtle Beach. The film was installed according to 3M Manufacturer's 
Instructions, and inspected by our supervisor, Joseph Kovach. 

Carolina Solar Window Tinting is an Authorized Dealer/Applicator for the 3M 
Window Protection Product Line, and our installers are certified by 3M. 

The application classifies these sashes as Safety Glazing, as per the requirements of 
CPSC 16 CFR 1201 Category II (400 ft.lb.) and ANSI 297.1-2015 Class A and 
passes Intensified Weathering Test. 

Please feel free to call me at the above number ifI can be ofassistance in any way. 
Thank you for the opportunity to serve your needs. 

Sincerely, 

-~ 
Jim Arnesen 

3M's Valued Associations & Alliances: 

-
' .ut I

l'\IAlNEI 

- - - - ~ 

www.windowtintingmyrtlebeach.com
https://carolinasolanvt(a)gmail.com


April 13, 2020 

Kirk McQuiddy 
2340 John Henry Lane 
Myrtle Beach, SC 29579 

Re: Elevator Installation at 2340 John Henry Lane, Myrtle Beach, SC 29579 

Following is information on the elevator that we installed at the above referenced 
location in Myrtle Beach, SC. 

TYPE: In-Line Gear Drive - manufactured by Garaventa Elvoron MR to meet ASME 
A17.1 Part5.3 

CAPACITY/SPEED: 1000 pounds; speed approximately 40 feet per minute 

TRAVEL: approximately 20' serving 3 landings 

POWER SUPPLY: 230 volt, single phase, 60 hertz 

DRIVE SYSTEM: Counterweighted geared drive, heavy duty car sling with roller guide 
wheels running on 8 lb. per foot steel T-Rails. 2 HP motor mounted above guide rails. 
Motor controller is located at the top of the hoistway. 

OPERATION: Operation of the car is by means of push button on the car and at the 
landings. Momentary pressure on an operating button or key switch shall dispatch the 
car to the corresponding landing. 

CONTROLS: 
- Garaventa Design PLC Controller with integrated self-diagnostics 
- Fully automatic push button at car and hall landings 
- Automatic car lighting 

Digital position indicator located in car 

Homing: Automatic homing to 2nd floor to remove car from flood zone per code 

Port City Elevator, Inc. 
5704 Nixon Lane 
Castle Hayne, NC 28429 
910-790-9300 



~---')...CJ-2° ✓K3S-
Re: Bevalor Installation at 2340 John Henry Lane, Myrtle Beach, SC 29579 

SAFETY FEATURES: 
Slack Chain Safety Device 
Motor controller supply (located in controller) 
Car lighting supply (located in controller) 
Upper and Lower final limit switches 
Pit Stop Switch 
Car Top Stop Switch 
In-car emergency stop switch and alann 
Safety switch for car gates 
Battery backup emergency car lights and alann 
Electromechanical hoistway door interlocks 

This equipment complies with ANSI A 17 .1, Part V code for residential elevators, 
and ASME A17.1 Part 5 Section 5.3. This elevator meets the requirements of the 
South Carolina Electrical Code. This elevator was installed according to the 
elevator manufacturer's specifications packaged as a complete unit by Garaventa 
Lift 18920 - 36th Avenue, Surrey, BC, Canada V3Z 0P6 certified by lntertek and 
approved by CSA 844.1 Elevator and Escalator Equipment Port City Elevator, Inc. 
has performed all safety tests. Port City Elevator, Inc. is a licensed and insured 
elevator company. Our license number is 29956-SP-EL. 

Regards, 

Port City Elevator, Inc. 

Robert-Pa.g,e; 

Robert Page 
President 

Port City Elevator, Inc. 
5704 Nixon Lane 
Castle Hayne, NC 28429 
910-790-9300 
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843-915-5090 843-918-1111 843-280-5560 843-488-9888 843-545-401 0 

L 

Residential - Duct Sealing Certificate 
Due at Rough-In Inspection 

Building Permit Number: 

Contractor Name: Expert Air Owner Name: Fox Chase Builders 

Address: 475 Sandy Lane B, Surfside, SC 29575 Address: Surfside Beach 

Phone: 843-236-0010 Phone: 843-458-1316 

Location of Work: 2340 John Henry Ln 

The duct tightness was tested by the above referenced contractor. 

If all ducts are not located within conditioned space, builder must verify one of the following: 
Post Construction duct leakage to outdoors (PCO) is< 8 cfm/100 ft2 
Post Construction total duct leakage (PCT) is< 12 cfm/100 ft2. 
Rough-In total Leakage (RIT) is < 6 cfm/100 ft2. 
State which method was used to conduct the duct tightness test: 
Duct Blower (DB), Modified Blower Door Subtraction Method (MBDS), or Automated Multipoint Blower 
Door (AMBD). 

Table 

System Test Method Test Result 
Unit (PCO, PCT, RIT) (DB, MBDS, AMBD) cfm /100 sqft 

r PCO " DB 
1 PCT MBDS 

--.,.. RIT AMBD 

PCO DB 
2 - MSDSPCT 

RIT AMBD 

PCO DB 
3 PCT MSDS 

AMBD- RIT 

ro jcbelIL Dono \){1/] :)-13-2..0 
Print name Date 

Horry-Georgetown Multi-Jurisdiction Duct Sealing Certificate Effective Date: 1/1/2013 



-,,-¥-

rior wall Insulation and an air barrier se them from exterior wall). 
ne box on exterior wall sealed 

' -
843-915-5090 843-545-401 0 

)',.; c;,.~ov 
843-913-61 l l 

.. 

Residential - Building Envelope Sealing Certificate 
Before Insulation or After Insulation Inspection f-----------------------------'-------------

Building Permit Number: 

Contractor Name: Expert Air Owner Name: Fox Chase Builders 

Address: 475 Sandy Lane Ste B, Surfside, SC 29575 

Phone: 843-236-0010 

Address: Surfside Beach 

Phone: 843-458-1316 

Location of Work: 2340 John Henry Ln 

The building thermal envelope has been durably sealed to limit infiltration by the above referenced contractor. 
_...., I Choose Method of compliance 

~ Blower Door Test wit~ ir changes per hour@ 50 pa/33.5 psf or _Visual Inspection 
If Visual Inspection complete the bottom of this form 

Method Used to Create Air Barrier (Choose all that Apply) 
--------r----,,C-.------.-----------.--------------

Weatherstripped D Other ' 

Floors includin above ara e and cantilevered floors Air barrier is installed at an~osed edge of insulati0i!_. -i 
Crawl Space walls (insulation is permanently attached, exposed earth in unvented crawl space covered with , 

, class I va or retarder ·oints ta ed . 

l Shafts, penetrations (Duct shafts, utility penetration and flue shafts opening to exterior or unconditioned space 
sealed 

7--t--✓--,-N_a_r_ro_w_---_ B n ___ow ca- ti- __re cut - - f _ or filled b s ra_ed blo_w_n_i-ns_u_la-tion -cavities__a_tt_s_i_ narr- _ _vi- es a____ to -it _ _ _ __ __ _ - __. -

___,____~_ m_mon wall (Air barrier is installed between dwelling units). 

Print name Signature of Notary Date 

7 Fireplace 

,_m ;cheJ re,_, DoN> vaJ'") 3 _,,- 2-0 

-2-f -2-1 
Notary State Commission Notary Expiration Date 

I-lorry-Georgetown Multi-Jurisdiction Duct Seali;-ig Certificate Effective Date: 1/ 1/2013 

L 
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FLOOD ZONE SHOWN SCAL£D FROM F. E. M. 
DATED AUGUST 23, 1999. 

A. MAP NO 45051C0680 H 

AS-BUilT SURVEY of 

LOT 3 OF THE RC BELLAMY SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN 
SOCASTEE TOWNSHIP, HORRY COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA. 

MAP PREPARED FOR 

R KIRKLAND MCQUIDDY & BARBARA ANN MCQUIDDY 

INlRACOASTAL WATERWAY NITIS 

"I JAMES R. BLANTON P.L.S CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A RESURVEY OF EXISTING 
PROPERTY OF RECORD.• 

THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD. 

MAP REFERENCE: 

RECONFlGURATION PLAT PREPARED FOR WIWAM PARKER & GERALDINE PARKER 

BY CULLER LANO SURVEYING INC DAlE:D 8/24/2005. RECORDED IN PB 208 AT 235. 

MAP OF Lors 1,2 & 3 BY SD cox SURv£YORS DATED 8/24/1970 AND RECORDED 

IN DEED BOOK 486 AT APGE 373. 

RECONFlGURATION PLAT PREPARED R KIRKLAND MCQUIDDY ANO BARBARA ANN MCQUIDDY 
BY BLANTON LAND SURVEYING INC DATED 3/16/2017. RECORDED IN PB 275 AT 22. 

DEED BOOK 3275 PAGE 980 

JOHN HENRY LANE 
( 40' PRIVATE R/W ) 

( PB 208/235 ) -- X El 10.0' - - -- -
GRAVEL ROAD -

S72"10'48"E100.43' 
I.P.F. EL 9.8' 

LOT'S 4 & 4-A 
TI~ & ANATI 'wlLKES 

EDGE Of"~\/EL~ 

X El 8.3' 

1.P.F. I.P.F. 
__ft72'11'00'E -eEl 8.0" 70.00' r- . 

_EXISTING 2~/W EASEMEN...!._ (P~ 208/235J_ 

I.P.F. 
El 7.6" 

LOT 2 
10.00•PIN 427-15-04-0008 NORMAN & ANGELA JOHNSTON

I.P.F. 
PIN 427-15-04-0006 

LOT 3 
0.27 ACRES 
11,885 sq. flEXISTING 

POOL PIN 427-15-04-0007 

I.P.F. 

·. •,. -. 

.3:: 

_g
·: . . :· 

........ ·:. .. .POOL. DECK . . . • 
. ·. (PA~S) . .• r:: 

FLOOD ZONE { X ) 

FLOOD ZONE (AE 6)-----f)t 

I.P.P. - IRON PIPE PLACEO 

I.P.F. = IRON PIPE FOUND 

INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY 
(R/W VARIES) 

,,,,,, .. ,,,,, 
,,'':\\-1- CARo/',,

,''0~ /A.'•,
_-'Cj ·v..,-._ 

CURRENT OWNER ON RECORD 
PIN 427- 15-04-0007 

KARKLAND & BARBARA MCQUIDDY 
1010 NORTH DOGWOOD DRIVE 
SURFSIDE BEACH, SC 29575 

GRAPHIC SCALEBLANTON LAND SURVEY/NC, INC. 

N72"17'oo·w 

90.00' 

DECK 

FLOATING DOCK 

1 ◄ 
12' 

"I HEREBY STATE TO THE BEST OF KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF, 
THE SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS 
OF THE MINIMUM STANDARS MANUAL FOR THE PRACTICE OF LAND SURVEYING 
IN SOUTH CAROLINA, AND MEElS OR EXCEEDS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR A 
CLASS "A" SURVEY AS SPECIFlEO THEREIN: ALSO THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS 

OR PROJECTIONS OTHER THAN SHOWN." 

2596 RIVERSIDE DRIVE 10 2020 0 40 APRIL 7, 2020 
MYRTLE BEACH S .C. 29579 

{84!1) 6011-7080 {CELL)(84!1) ZS8-ZIIOS ! ~--- l IJlcll • 
'~ 

20 rt. 
I 

JFll£: MCQUIDDY-WATERWAY 



I ----···-~;JO -_;:2ful_}f._...] _S-----
•.t Pe,mitNO. RES-05-19-98321 

''ennit T} pe ·Residential Permit perm I 
Wo,k Classification: New 

/j • 
For Inspections call : 843-915-5090 cffice 

croier, AJarer,i; ·-. ,____,_____________Pa_rcot "11Jmt>e11Proje.:t 

' 1340 Jc,•1,'\ Hr-nry Ln Number: 3 
I N\·rtIe B~ach. SC '?9579 42715040007 

.. , t:3'------------------- ____ District: 600 Sticker#: 

•. • C ,.,,,1r Information 

I KIRKLAND R & BARBARA ANN 
Address 

1010 N Dogwood Dr 

Phone Cell J 
:...l~CQUIDDY _________s_u_R_F_s_ro__E_B_E_A_C_H_. _s_c_29_5_7_s___________________ 

Mobil& hon1,1 Owner lnfc _Addrut. Phone Cellr _________ :.;;=.:.;c.;:.,:..__________..;..:.;=~------_;_;~--------, 

C-:-ntnoctor(s; Phone ---------·-----------------------~ 843-458-42071 r-01. CrlASE BUl'.DERS 

'ne L.s,; o •i ·e b•.•lr,, ,g(i) r.n'llor l,ont as shown above co~forrns to t••e requuments of the zoning ordinance of H the following concJibons, 

Fr:mt ':.ietl>ilck: 20 Left Setback: 10 

Rea· ::;f.tback. 15 Right Setback: 10 

T,>tal S" I=',· '5,5d8.0l! Heated Sq Feet. 3657 Units. 1.00 

Sewer Va1ue $283,203 00 

IVR P I 

Fl IN~P<..TIO~, :? ,r" 199 [ ~ 5.-z;.i--: 20:.3)-{ ~ -.,_!., 
i\L fl IIEPECTION UJ 

.:ERT'FICATE,QF oc.::UPNJSt,.Y / 999 
; -i,J...O ').<.I j) ~□ 

1·Rl)~l'.. N (i £f::.1'l\l':~1: ~E,BACKS 19!> 
(:(11' i hf II DD 

SWIMMING ?O()L 165 □ , ·, 
\'VlNOOW I DOOR FLASHING 145 ~[7 '1/1~{1'1/"'J 1 
t3RICK FLASHING 110 (;l' □ q/L~t<(f~.j 
SIGN 600 LJ L....1 

50[ L.J [_"] 
~OBILE HOVE 'JNL•ERF'INNtrm D Cl 

' . ZONING 17/J CJD 
?A'~KING 175 DD 

180 CJ C 
DD 
CJ CJ 
C] D 

__,___../o:~15_12_0_19_________ 
D.rle 

l 
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